
8 0 0 - 3 4 5 - 8 4 6 1  U S A |  8 8 8 - 6 6 4 - 2 5 8 4  Ca n a d a INDEX |  1

Friends of Israel
G O S P E L  M I N I S T RY

THE

Building bridges. Bringing hope.

Resource Catalog



2 |  TABLE OF CONTENTS s t o r e . f o i . o r g

BOOKS 3–25
Commentaries 3
Biographies/Autobiographies 6
Doctrinal and Biblical Studies 7
Historical/Apologetics 13
Jewish Heritage 17
Prophecy 17
Inspirational and Teaching 22
Young Readers 24

DVD/CDS 27–33
DVDs 27
The Friends of Israel DVD Classics 30
The Friends of Israel Conferences 31

CDs 32

POSTERS 34–35

PAMPHLETS 36

INDEX 38–39

Welcome to The Friends of Israel resource catalog! This is your personal introduction to a world of outstanding, ministry-related books, DVDs, and other 
items geared toward evangelism, education, and edification. As we strive to encourage and equip you to reach your Jewish friends with the love of Christ, 
we trust that each resource will help you build bridges and bring hope to those who need it most. We hope you will grow in the grace and knowledge of 
our Lord and Savior Jesus Christ (2 Peter 3:18) through these materials.

•

•

•
•



8 0 0 - 3 4 5 - 8 4 6 1  U S A |  8 8 8 - 6 6 4 - 2 5 8 4  Ca n a d a BOOKS |  3

C O M M E N T A R I E S

FREEDOM IN CHRIST
Understanding Paul’s Epistle to the Galatians
by Meno Kalisher
As Christians, what should our relationship be with the commandments of the Law? The Galatians struggled with this question 
less than two decades after the Christian church began. Born from a series of sermons by Israeli pastor and teacher Meno 
Kalisher, this book provides an interactive verse-by-verse study of the Epistle to the Galatians. See the clear guidelines laid 
out which define the identity of the believer in Jesus—regardless of his background. You will find conclusions and summaries 
throughout that allow you to apply practical truths of God’s Word to your daily life.

CODE: BF066, 5¾  x 8½, Paper, 288 Pages  
US $10.95; Outside the US $13.25

GUARDING THE GOSPEL OF GRACE
Contending for the Faith in the Face of Compromise
by David M. Levy
The message of Galatians and Jude is just as important for today’s Christians as it was for believers in the first century. Grace is 
a word we hear frequently. We cannot help but sense there is something very special about God’s grace. But do we really know 
what it is? And how does it truly change our lives? The Epistle to the Galatians answers these questions. The Epistle of Jude goes 
a step further and shows the results of those who stray from the gospel of grace.

CODE: BF048, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-26-6 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 206 Pages 
US $10.95; Outside the US $13.25

HEBREWS 
A Commentary
by David M. Levy
The Epistle to the Hebrews exhorts, warns, and encourages Jewish believers not to leave their faith in Christ because of 
persecution but, rather, to strive on toward spiritual maturity. It counsels them to be compassionate, content, consistent, 
committed, and consecrated in their faith. Hebrews contends for Jesus Christ’s divinity, proving He fulfills the Messianic hope 
of Israel. It explains His incarnation, priesthood, testing, faith, endurance, substitutionary death for sin, and His resurrection 
and New Covenant ministry. The insights presented in Hebrews, if applied to your life, will strengthen your resolve to grow and 
mature in Christ.

CODE: BF049, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-10-5 • 6 x 9, Paper, 196 Pages 
US $12.00; Outside the US $14.50 Also available as an e-book at foi.org/ebooks.

JOEL: THE DAY OF THE LORD
by David M. Levy

Much of today’s uncertainty about the end times comes from failure to understand the major messages found in the Minor 
Prophets. Joel’s prophecy will provide you with greater understanding of Israel’s prophetic history and give you renewed 
appreciation for its struggle to survive over the centuries. You will gain a love and understanding for Israel’s present plight and 
the future Day of the Lord it must face.These practical lessons will draw you closer to Him and give you a fuller understanding of 
the Millennial Kingdom blessing yet to be experienced at the Messiah’s return.

CODE: BF045, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-37-2 • 5½ x 8¼, Paper, 112 Pages 
US $6.95; Outside the US $8.50 Also available as an e-book at foi.org/ebooks.



4 |  BOOKS V i s i t  s t o r e . f o i . o r g  f o r  t h e  m o s t  u p - t o - d a t e  s e l e c t i o n  o f  o u r  p r o d u c t s

MALACHI
Messenger of Rebuke and Renewal
by David M. Levy
Understanding the book of Malachi is important for at least three reasons. First, it profiles the religious, social, and political 
issues Judah faced after its return from the Babylonian captivity. Second, Malachi was the last of the Old Testament prophets 
to herald God’s message of judgment against sin and the glorious Kingdom that awaits the righteous at the Messiah’s coming. 
Third, it was the final authentic voice of prophecy until John the Baptist shattered the silence 400 years later with the words, 
“Repent, for the kingdom of heaven is at hand!” (Mt. 3:2).

CODE: BF046, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-20-4 • 5½ x 8¼, Paper, 124 Pages 
US $7.95; Outside the US $9.75

THE MOST HIGH GOD
A Commentary on the Book of Daniel
by Renald E. Showers
With one broad stroke, God revealed to the prophet Daniel specific information about nations, rulers, and Messiah. The book of 
Daniel clearly demonstrates the sovereign rule of God over the realm of mankind. Through events and prophecies recorded by 
Daniel, God demonstrates that He is sovereign over the Gentiles and Israel. This book will show that God has fulfilled numerous 
prophecies with exact precision. Renald Showers takes difficult passages and makes them simple and straightforward. The total 
exposition is consistently premillennial and sheds much-needed light on other portions of the prophetic Word. 

CODE: BF029, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-30-3 • 5½ x 8¼, Paper, 220 Pages  
US $10.95; Outside the US $13.25

THE PROPHET ISAIAH
A Commentary 
by Victor Buksbazen
Victor Buksbazen’s commentary on the book of Isaiah is translated from the original Hebrew to English and written from a 
unique Hebrew-Christian perspective. Focusing on the context, Buksbazen knew it would be impossible to understand the real 
significance and meaning of the prophet’s message without understanding what was happening in Israel and the world in 
which Isaiah lived. He quite rightly sees Jesus Christ foretold in the Messianic utterances of the prophet and expounds these 
sections with great spiritual awareness and sensitivity. This commentary is thoroughly premillennial and pretribulational, 
covering the hardest-to-understand passages that most commentaries choose to ignore. 

CODE: BF002, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-05-1 • 5¾ x 8¾, Paper, 511 Pages  
US $15.95; Outside the US $19.25

REVELATION
Hearing the Last Word
by David M. Levy
The book of Revelation evokes more interest than any other book in the New Testament. When it comes to the last days, how can 
we know for sure what the Bible says? By letting Scripture speak for itself and carefully separating the facts from the possibilities. 
Dive deep with this commentary into the theme of the book, the Lord Jesus Christ—an unfolding of His deity, humanity, life, 
ministry, death, resurrection, return, judgment, and reign. The facts presented in Revelation regarding Christ’s life and ministry 
are reason enough for all Christians, young and old, to study this book.

CODE: BF050, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-60-0 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 285 Pages 
US $11.95; Outside the US $14.50 Also available as an e-book at foi.org/ebooks.



8 0 0 - 3 4 5 - 8 4 6 1  U S A |  8 8 8 - 6 6 4 - 2 5 8 4  Ca n a d a BOOKS |  5

ROMANS
The Gospel of God’s Grace
by Alva J. McClain
Taken from a compilation of sermons, this book is not only a verse-by-verse commentary but also a tool on what the gospel of 
grace is. Romans tells us what Christianity is; the other epistles tell us about the body of Christ, the mystery which was never 
known in past ages, and how to deal with the coming of the Lord. Understand the depth of salvation, how sanctification is the 
right way to have union with Christ, preservation in God, the exhibition of divine sovereignty in election, the exercise of human 
responsibility in rejection, and so much more.

CODE: BP012, ISBN-13: 978-0-88469-080-1 • 5¼ x 8½, Paper, 253 Pages (BMH Books) 
US $14.99; Outside the US $18.00

THE RUIN AND RESTORATION OF ISRAEL
A Study of Hosea, Amos, and Micah
by David M. Levy
The Minor Prophets are a treasure trove of practical truths, with timeless messages that speak to the human condition even 
today—morally, socially, politically, and religiously. During the eighth century BC, Hosea, Amos, and Micah warned people their 
evil deeds and rejection of God would surely bring His judgment. David Levy uses a normal, literal-grammatical hermeneutic 
that paints a moving picture of God’s deep love for the Jewish people. And just as He promised to judge them, which He did, He 
also promised to bless them in the future—which He surely will.

CODE: BF043, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-02-0 • 6 x 9, Paper, 222 Pages 
US $10.95; Outside the US $13.25

THE SIGN OF HIS COMING
Understanding the Olivet Discourse
by Renald E. Showers
In Matthew 24—25 Jesus delivered the well-known but often misunderstood Olivet Discourse to help ease the fear that this 
world will never know peace. His disciples asked in Matthew 24:3, “Tell us, when will these things be? And what will be the sign 
of Your coming, and of the end of the age?” Just as Jesus’ disciples asked anxiously, we now seek to know the timing of His 
return as King. In this important verse-by-verse study, Dr. Showers explains what Christ told His disciples regarding the future 
and why the world is moving in the direction it is today.

CODE: BF028, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-76-1 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 156 Pages 
US $10.00; Outside the US $12.00

WHEN PROPHETS SPEAK OF JUDGMENT
Habakkuk, Zephaniah, Haggai
by David M. Levy
The 10th century BC was the golden age of Israel. Solomon ruled over the nation and exceeded all the kings of the earth in 
riches and wisdom. But Solomon in his old age turned his heart to other gods and allowed altars to be built in Jerusalem, an 
abomination to the Lord. This led to the decay of Israel. But God reached out to Israel in love by raising up prophets to warn the 
nation of its apostasy. See how the messages of Habakkuk, Zephaniah, and Haggai are warnings of the conditions that will bring 
about God’s judgment and how we can learn from them even today.

CODE: BF047, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-35-8 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 190 Pages 
US $10.95; Outside the US $13.25

NEW 

LOOK!



6 |  BOOKS V i s i t  s t o r e . f o i . o r g  f o r  t h e  m o s t  u p - t o - d a t e  s e l e c t i o n  o f  o u r  p r o d u c t s

ZECHARIAH
Israel’s Prophetic Future and the Coming Apocalypse
by David M. Levy
Much of today’s uncertainty about the end times comes from a failure to understand the major messages found in the Minor 
Prophets. Zechariah clarifies and explains the culmination of God’s program of redemption. The book of Zechariah is a model 
prophecy that Christians and Jewish people alike need to study in order to grasp God’s prophetic program for Israel in the days 
ahead. This study will bless your heart, reveal insights about Israel and its Messiah you have never seen in God’s Word, and 
motivate you to share the truths found in these prophecies.

CODE: BF044, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-82-2 • 6 x 9, Paper, 164 Pages 
US $9.95; Outside the US $12.00  Also available as an e-book at foi.org/ebooks.

B I O G R A P H I E S / A U T O B I O G R A P H I E S

50 PEOPLE EVERY CHRISTIAN SHOULD KNOW
Learning From Spiritual Giants of the Faith
by Warren W. Wiersbe
From the beloved author Warren W. Wiersbe comes a compilation of inspiring stories of men and women in the faith that 
God used to do extraordinary works for His name. Take a small look into the lives of such people as: Charles H. Spurgeon, G. 
Campbell Morgan, A.W. Tozer, Fanny Crosby, Amy Carmichael, Jonathan Edwards, and James Hudson Taylor. Wiersbe’s wise 
words put into perspective why we can gain encouraging insight from past saints: “The past is not an anchor to drag us back but 
a rudder to help guide us into the future.”

CODE: BP032, ISBN-13: 978-0-8010-7194-2 • 6 x 9, Paper, 400 Pages (Baker Books)
US $17.99; Outside the US $21.75

THE BEST OF ZVI
Fifty Years of Telling the Story on the Highways and Byways of Israel
by Zvi Kalisher
In 1948 an 18-year-old boy named Zvi Kalisher arrived on the shores of Israel. As a survivor of the Holocaust and the only 
survivor from his family, Zvi found more than a new land to call home, he found the Messiah. Follow Zvi on his amazing journey 
through the streets of Israel as he shares story after story of his everyday conversations with anyone who would listen about the 
hope he found in the Lord Jesus. The Best of Zvi will leave you greatly inspired and encouraged as you see God’s infinite love 
and power in action.

CODE: BF010, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-59-4 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 240 Pages 
US $10.95; Outside the US $13.25

HALINA
Faith in the Fire
by Elwood McQuaid
It has been said, “The only thing necessary for the triumph of evil is that good men do nothing.” During World War II, evil 
did triumph for a time, as more than 6 million Jewish people were murdered. Thankfully, God raised up brave people who 
fought the evil Third Reich. One of those was Halina, a young Polish woman. From her own memoirs, follow her journey as 
she becomes a follower in Jesus and bravely fights in the Polish Home Army against the Nazi takeover. Halina’s courage and 
strength will inspire and point you to her Savior, to whom she gives all the glory.

CODE: BF009, ISBN-13 978-0-915540-52-5 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 172 Pages   
US $9.95; Outside the US $12.00  Also available as an e-book at foi.org/ebooks. 



8 0 0 - 3 4 5 - 8 4 6 1  U S A |  8 8 8 - 6 6 4 - 2 5 8 4  Ca n a d a BOOKS |  7

THE SEARCH
A Jewish Woman’s Journey to Faith in Christ
by Lorna Simcox
Many Christians do not understand the perception our Jewish neighbors around the world have of Jesus and His followers. 
The Crusades and the Holocaust were both done in the name of Christ by so-called “Christians.” This truth is overlooked on the 
church today. Lorna Simcox, editor-in-chief of Israel My Glory magazine, tells her journey of coming to faith in Jesus the Messiah 
in this heartwarming narrative. Learn through her story how many outside the Christian faith perceive Christians and how simply 
living your life in obedience to God’s Word through the Holy Spirit can be used by God to change lives for eternity.

CODE: BF060, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-68-6 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 177 Pages 
US $9.95; Outside the US $12.00 Also available as an e-book at foi.org/ebooks.

THEY LOOKED FOR A CITY
by Lydia Buksbazen

Prepare for an emotional roller coaster with this dramatic, true story of the Sitenhofs, a Jewish family facing lives filled with trials 
that finally find rest in the protective, merciful arms of God. This story of poverty, war, betrayal, and separation portrays the grim 
reality that Jewish families faced in the early 1900s; but the fulfillment they find in Jesus Christ brings hope to all hearts. As you 
read this book, you’ll see the truth of God’s provision for a family surrounded by danger and oppression.

CODE: BF005, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-15-0 • 5½ x 8, Paper, 234 Pages
US $10.95; Outside the US $13.25 Also available as an e-book at foi.org/ebooks.

ZVI
The Miraculous Story of Triumph Over the Holocaust
by Elwood McQuaid
This classic, award-winning story of a Jewish boy’s deliverance and salvation is a treasure. Follow the story of Zvi, separated from 
his family in Poland in World War II at just 10 years old and faced with the terror of the Holocaust. His path to Israel and faith 
in Christ will thrill readers and encourage them in their own faith. Zvi’s journey is a story worth sharing for its sheer excitement, 
emotional grip, exploration of Israel, and beautiful picture of coming to Christ amidst the worst evils in the world. 

CODE: BF008, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-66-2 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 352 Pages 
US $12.95; Outside the US $15.75 Also available as an e-book at foi.org/ebooks.
(For Zvi’s inspiring story in an award-winning DVD, see page 31.)

D O C T R I N A L  A N D  B I B L I C A L  S T U D I E S

II PETER: STANDING FAST IN THE LAST DAYS
by Elwood McQuaid

Second Peter addresses a topic that evokes fear in most people: the end of the earth. It can certainly be frightening to realize 
that so many of today’s conditions point toward these end times. This book skillfully addresses those fears with this breakdown 
of II Peter, including God’s plan for believers, the danger of false teachers, and the magnificence God has promised for the 
future. You’ll learn how to strengthen your faith in an evil world with this resource as you learn to live for God’s glory.

CODE: BF015, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-65-5 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 174 Pages 
US $9.95; Outside the US $12.00

NEW 

LOOK!



8 |  BOOKS V i s i t  s t o r e . f o i . o r g  f o r  t h e  m o s t  u p - t o - d a t e  s e l e c t i o n  o f  o u r  p r o d u c t s

BASIC THEOLOGY
A Popular Systematic Guide to Understanding Biblical Truth
by Charles C. Ryrie
Does theology sound too daunting to pursue? Then this is the book for you! With easy-to-understand writing, this guide 
explains the tenets of the Bible with simplicity so you can understand the nature of God, Jesus Christ, the Holy Spirit, the 
Bible, the church, Satan, sin, salvation, man, angels, demons, and the end times. You’ll have no reason to fear the challenge of 
understanding the Bible as you come to know God in a deeper way with this handbook.

CODE: BP030, ISBN-13: 978-0-8024-2734-2 • 6 x 9¼, Hardcover, 655 Pages (Moody Publishers)
US $27.99; Outside the US $33.75

THE CHARIOT OF ISRAEL
Exploits of the Prophet Elijah
by William C. Varner
Of the many colorful and dynamic personalities in the Bible, the prophet Elijah stands out as an example of the successes and 
failures people experience in their walk with the Lord. Elijah’s boldness in performing the Lord’s work seems contradicted by the 
fear he shows when pursued by his enemies. So what kind of man truly was he? Scripture offers many details about his life, and 
Will Varner uses these details to create this fascinating study, designed to examine one of God’s most effective prophets during 
a volatile time in Israel’s history.

CODE: BF081, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-33-4 • 5½ x 8¼, Paper, 143 Pages 
US $8.95; Outside the US $11.00

CHARTING THE BIBLE CHRONOLOGICALLY
Ed Hinson and �omas Ice

The Bible records the scope of history from start to finish, giving us a look at the world’s origin and eventual fate. This resource 
effectively lists the entirety of biblical history in chronological order, giving you a greater understanding of God’s work and plan 
for humanity. The book offers a bird’s-eye view of history with detailed charts along with in-depth looks at each period of biblical 
history. Explore creation, curses, covenants, conquests, chaos, captivity, Christ, and much more in this visually appealing and 
content-filled resource designed to show the big picture of the Bible.

CODE: BP024, ISBN 978-0-7369-6437-1 • 10 x 9 ½, Hardback 142 pages (Harvest House)
US $22.00; Outside the US $26.50

THE COMING APOCALYPSE
A Study of Replacement Theology vs. God’s Faithfulness in the End Times
by Renald E. Showers
Replacement Theology has swept through churches and convinced Christians that God’s promises to Israel have been 
repealed and replaced with promises to believers only. As a result, anti-Semitism has infected the church just as it has infected 
unbelievers. Dr. Showers will take you through the biblical truth of God’s love for Israel while explaining the origin and 
development of Replacement Theology in this book. Examine how the nation of Israel has affected history and how Replacement 
Theology will lead the church toward the apocalypse in this useful resource.

CODE: BF023, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-07-5 • 6 x 9, Paper, 120 Pages
US $8.95; Outside the US $11.00  Also available as an e-book at foi.org/ebooks.

B
A Popular Systematic Guide to Understanding Biblical Truth
by Charles C. Ryrie
Does theology sound too daunting to pursue? Then this is the book for you! With easy-to-understand writing, this guide 
explains the tenets of the Bible with simplicity so you can understand the nature of God, Jesus Christ, the Holy Spirit, the 
Bible, the church, Satan, sin, salvation, man, angels, demons, and the end times. You’ll have no reason to fear the challenge of 
understanding the Bible as you come to know God in a deeper way with this handbook.

C
Ed Hinson and �omas Ice

The Bible records the scope of history from start to finish, giving us a look at the world’s origin and eventual fate. This resource 
effectively lists the entirety of biblical history in chronological order, giving you a greater understanding of God’s work and plan 
for humanity. The book offers a bird’s-eye view of history with detailed charts along with in-depth looks at each period of biblical 
history. Explore creation, curses, covenants, conquests, chaos, captivity, Christ, and much more in this visually appealing and 
content-filled resource designed to show the big picture of the Bible.



8 0 0 - 3 4 5 - 8 4 6 1  U S A |  8 8 8 - 6 6 4 - 2 5 8 4  Ca n a d a BOOKS |  9

THE COMING KINGDOM
What Is the Kingdom and How Is Kingdom Now Theology Changing the Focus of the 
Church?
by Andrew M. Woods
The Kingdom of God is gloriously described in the Bible, yet its nature may be vague to you. Perhaps you wonder how you’ll be 
able to recognize it and what it entails. Speculation and differing interpretations have led to one conclusion that the Kingdom is 
equated with the present Church Age. Andrew Woods refutes this by detailing its future rise and arrival. You’ll come to see how 
false theologies of the Kingdom have hurt the church and how practicing scriptural analysis can guide your life as you pray, “Thy 
Kingdom come.”

CODE: BP053, ISBN-13: 978-1-939110-21-3 • 6 x 9, Paper, 386 Pages (Grace Gospel Press)
US $22.00; Outside the US $26.50

DISPENSATIONALISM
by Charles C. Ryrie

Dispensationalism has been attacked hardest most recently. Its contrasts with Covenant Theology, historical Premillennialism, 
Ultradispensationalism, Progressive Dispensationalism, and other forms of theology have caused much criticism, with some 
going as far as to call it heresy. This book humbly explains the tenets of Dispensationalism using literal interpretation and gives 
reasons for its credibility. Though increasingly shunned by many evangelicals, Dispensationalism is promoted as an accurate 
means of interpretation in this apologetic work.

CODE: BP026, ISBN-13: 978-0-8024-2189-0 • 6 x 9, Paper, 265 Pages (Moody Publishers) 
US $14.99; Outside the US $18.00

THE FEASTS OF ISRAEL
Seasons of the Messiah
by Bruce Scott
Christ’s glory is evident in the New Testament, but because of this, many neglect the Old Testament’s symbols and signs that 
foreshadowed His earthly life. The Jewish feasts and festivals of the Old Testament are perfect pictures of the person and work of 
Christ. This study of those feasts contains a wealth of truth about the Messiah who would come to save us from our sins. See how 
these special aspects of Jewish culture play a role in biblical prophecy as well as in our own lives today.

CODE: BF056, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-14-3 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 199 Pages 
US $9.95; Outside the US $12.00

THE FOUNDATIONS OF FAITH 
by Renald E. Showers

In this study of Bibliology and Christology, Dr. Showers observes a tragic trend in modern churches: a lack of zeal for biblical 
truth in the name of love and unity. This book holds fast to God’s truth in its teachings of the Son of God and the Word of God. It 
examines general and divine revelation, the inspired Word of God, Christ’s deity and humanity, Christ’s actions in the end times, 
and much more in this exhaustive resource of truth about the Bible and Jesus Christ.

CODE: BF036, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-77-8 • 6¼ x 9¼, Hardcover, 223 Pages 
US $14.95; Outside the US $18.00

T
by Renald E. Showers

In this study of Bibliology and Christology, Dr. Showers observes a tragic trend in modern churches: a lack of zeal for biblical 
truth in the name of love and unity. This book holds fast to God’s truth in its teachings of the Son of God and the Word of God. It 
examines general and divine revelation, the inspired Word of God, Christ’s deity and humanity, Christ’s actions in the end times, 
and much more in this exhaustive resource of truth about the Bible and Jesus Christ.

CODE: BF036



10 |  BOOKS V i s i t  s t o r e . f o i . o r g  f o r  t h e  m o s t  u p - t o - d a t e  s e l e c t i o n  o f  o u r  p r o d u c t s

FUTURE ISRAEL
Why Christian Anti-Judaism Must Be Challenged
by Barry E. Horner
The false notion that the church has inherited all that was promised to Israel has deceived many people throughout the world. 
In an attempt to insert themselves into every blessing mentioned in Scripture, many believers lay claim to covenants made 
specifically with the Jewish people. But this isn’t biblical! Follow along as Reformed pastor Barry Horner makes the case that 
Israel is still a large part of God’s plan for the future. God is not finished with His people, and you’ll see just what He has 
planned for them in His Word with this book!

CODE: BP023, ISBN-13: 978-0805446272 • 6¼ x 9¼, Hardcover, 416 Pages (B&H Academic)
US $19.00; Outside the US $23.00

THE GOSPEL IN THE FEASTS OF ISRAEL
by Victor Buksbazen

Of the many unique and distinct factors that make up Jewish culture, perhaps no other factor has been as intertwined with 
the hope and endurance of Israel as its feasts. The observance and remembrance of these feasts have encouraged the Jewish 
people with reminders of God’s provision in their lives. But beyond their importance in history, the feasts are a valuable asset 
in understanding God’s grace made full by Christ’s sacrifice. Your faith can be strengthened as you discover how the feasts help 
explain Jesus’ teaching and paint a picture of salvation. 

CODE: BF003, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-00-6 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 96 Pages 
US $7.95; Outside the US $9.75

HAS THE CHURCH REPLACED ISRAEL?
A Theological Evaluation
by Michael J. Vlach
The roles of Israel and the church in God’s program for humanity have become a point of fervent disagreement. Why is there 
so much confusion? The answer is life changing, and you can find it in the Bible. Follow Michael J. Vlach’s scriptural analysis 
of Israel and the church to find what God has revealed to humanity. With this resource you can trace the development of 
Replacement Theology, the New Testament passages concerning Israel’s future, and the biblical evidence for God’s plan for the 
salvation and restoration of Israel.

CODE: BP033, ISBN-13: 978-08054-4972-3 • 6 x 9, Paper, 224 Pages (B&H Publishing Group)
US $19.99; Outside the US $24.00

HEAVENLY REWARDS
Living with Eternity in Sight
By Mark Hitchock
Death. The word evokes fright and uneasiness. The thought of death is a reminder of our human weakness. But there’s good 
news: When it comes to death, believers have nothing to fear! The judgment that Christians will face is not a condemnation; it’s 
a celebration, a time that faithfulness is rewarded. This perspective will motivate you to live a life that pleases God in word and 
deed. Learn about how you can serve God daily, the joy that comes with living faithfully, and the heavenly rewards that await 
you as a believer when you stand before the Lord.

CODE: BP062, ISBN-13: 978-0-73697-65-3-4 • 5 ½ x 8 ½, Paper, 192 Pages (Harvest House)
US $14.99; Outside the US $18.00

F
Why Christian Anti-Judaism Must Be Challenged
by Barry E. Horner
The false notion that the church has inherited all that was promised to Israel has deceived many people throughout the world. 
In an attempt to insert themselves into every blessing mentioned in Scripture, many believers lay claim to covenants made 
specifically with the Jewish people. But this isn’t biblical! Follow along as Reformed pastor Barry Horner makes the case that 
Israel is still a large part of God’s plan for the future. God is not finished with His people, and you’ll see just what He has 
planned for them in His Word with this book!



8 0 0 - 3 4 5 - 8 4 6 1  U S A |  8 8 8 - 6 6 4 - 2 5 8 4  Ca n a d a BOOKS |  11

HERE WE STAND
19 Key Christian Beliefs
By �e Friends of Israel Gospel Ministry
Understanding the Bible can be hard! You might be one of many people who has struggled to understand what God’s Word 
says about creation, the church, Jesus Christ, salvation, Israel, and the end times. With this booklet, you can get a clear picture 
of 19 key beliefs of a biblical faith. Learning doctrine doesn’t have to be a chore! It can revitalize your walk with God and 
demonstrate your love for Him as you come to know Him more clearly.

CODE: BF086, 5 ½ x 8 ½, Paper, 42 Pages
US $7.00; Outside the US $8.50

ISAIAH’S MESSIAH
by Victor Buksbazen

Hundreds of years before Jesus’ sacrifice to take away the sins of the world, the prophet Isaiah foretold of the plight of the 
suffering Servant—the Messiah. He was to suffer and die to bring peace and healing to a sinful world, then to be raised to glory. 
However, rabbis interpret this servant in Isaiah 52—53 to be Israel rather than Jesus the Messiah, or they refuse to read the 
passage in synagogues altogether. This tool for witnessing addresses the controversy of who is specified as the Servant and what 
Scripture reveals of Him. You’ll find hope in the glorious news of Christ’s sacrifice for all and the truth of biblical prophecy. 

CODE: BF001, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-75-4 • 4¼ x 6½, Hardcover, 76 Pages 
US $9.95; Outside the US $12.00

JACOB’S DOZEN
A Prophetic Look at the Tribes of Israel
by William C. Varner
The 12 tribes of Israel have historically had distinct characteristics and differing fates. Could these differences all be linked back 
to one patriarch’s final speech? This book examines the results of Jacob’s prophecies spoken to his 12 sons. Have they all come 
to pass as he said, or are some yet to be fulfilled? Discover the truth of Jacob’s sons and his prophecies for the future of their 
tribes.

CODE: BF082, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-39-6 • 5½ x 8¼, Paper, 108 Pages 
US $7.95; Outside the US $9.75

JESUS IN THE HEBREW SCRIPTURES
The Identity of the Messiah 
by Meno Kalisher
Prophecies of and allusions to the Messiah fill every corner of the Old Testament. The New Testament Gospels record Jesus’ 
time on Earth when He came and fulfilled Old Testament Scripture. But this was not His first earthly appearance. Discover Jesus’ 
multiple appearances to Jewish people in the Hebrew Scriptures in this eye-opening book. Learn about the forms in which Jesus 
presented Himself, the nature of the Messenger of the Covenant, the Servant of the Lord, and more. 

CODE: BF067, ISBN • 5¾ x 8½, Paper, 176 Pages  
US $9.95; Outside the US $12.00

THE OUTPOURING
Jesus in the Feasts of Israel
by Elwood McQuaid
The Gospel of John is often studied for the sign miracles Jesus performed. Elwood McQuaid takes a different approach to 
John’s narrative, focusing instead on the central motif of the Jewish feasts recorded in his Gospel. The Outpouring addresses 
the cultural and historical background of Israel at the time John wrote and links proof of Jesus’ divinity to these festivals. Let 
this book illuminate the Gospel of John and Christ’s love for the Jewish people for you as you explore the feasts of Israel! Also 
available in Russian.

CODE: BF013 English, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-49-5 • 5½ x 8¼, Paper, 160 Pages  US $9.95; Outside the US $12.00
CODE: BF013R Russian, 5 x 7¾, Paper, 160 Pages  US $9.95; Outside the US $12.00



12 |  BOOKS V i s i t  s t o r e . f o i . o r g  f o r  t h e  m o s t  u p - t o - d a t e  s e l e c t i o n  o f  o u r  p r o d u c t s

THE TABERNACLE: SHADOWS OF THE MESSIAH
Its Sacrifices, Services, and Priesthood 
by David M. Levy
So much of the Old Testament is dedicated to the Tabernacle in its physical description and spiritual importance. Yet so little 
attention is given to it in churches and personal study today. Why would God give the Tabernacle such a spotlight in His Word 
if we weren’t meant to study, understand, and appreciate it? This resource digs into the significance of the sacrifices and the 
services of the priesthood at the Tabernacle and how they point toward Christ, our true High Priest.

CODE: BF042, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-17-4 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 258 Pages 
US $10.95; Outside the US $13.25 Also available as an e-book at foi.org/ebooks.

THERE REALLY IS A DIFFERENCE
A Comparison of Covenant and Dispensational Theology
by Renald E. Showers
What’s the point of theology anyway? Isn’t love the only thing that matters? These questions reflect many Christians’ attitudes 
toward the study of God’s Word. However, this book presents biblical doctrines with candid objectivity to show that theology 
does matter as a means to understand God and experience our lives as He intended them. Dr. Showers compares and contrasts 
Covenant and Dispensational Theology and covers the premillennial, amillennial, and postmillennial views of the Kingdom of 
God. He presents a unifying principle for a satisfying summation of the study of these theologies to help you understand that 
theology really does matter!

CODE: BF024, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-50-1 • 5½ x 8¼, Paper, 225 Pages  
US $10.95; Outside the US $13.25

THOSE INVISIBLE SPIRITS CALLED ANGELS
by Renald E. Showers

Pop culture is saturated with angels. People are enthralled with their divine and mysterious nature, so they attempt to fill in the 
blanks with their own interpretative details. This leads only to a false view of beings that God designed and revealed through 
Scripture. His Word contains much information about angels’ relationships to Christ and humans, the division between holy and 
evil angels, the ranking of angels, and much more. This resource will give you the truth and a redefined view of angels.

CODE: BF030, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-24-2 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 171 Pages 
US $9.95; Outside the US $12.00

TWO MILLENNIA OF CHURCH HISTORY
by Renald E. Showers

Learn everything you need to know about church history with this book! Its illustrations and easy-to-read format will enable you 
to trace the development of each period in church history, such as the apostolic church, the persecuted church, the Reformation 
church, and much more. The book also covers the change in church doctrine, as you can watch the spread of Orthodoxy, 
Romanism, the Reformation, the great spiritual awakenings, and liberal theology. You’re sure to enjoy and learn from this 
comprehensive church history guide!

CODE: BF031, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-67-9 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 24 Pages 
US $4.95; Outside the US $6.00



8 0 0 - 3 4 5 - 8 4 6 1  U S A |  8 8 8 - 6 6 4 - 2 5 8 4  Ca n a d a BOOKS |  13

WE WILL NOT BE SILENCED
By Erwin Lutzer

America’s culture is rapidly changing—and it’s not becoming more Christlike. Many of us are desperately trying to make sense 
of the growing departure from biblical values the United States is experiencing. Erwin Lutzer’s We Will Not Be Silenced provides 
insight that will comfort you and equip you to wrestle with this troubling shift. By addressing hot topics like racism, socialism, 
sexism, and freedom of speech, Lutzer teaches you how to understand concerns with these issues without compromising your 
testimony for Jesus. You’ll learn how to remain strong in your faith while courageously representing Christ to nonbelievers who 
need to know His truth.

CODE: BP069, ISBN-13: 978-0-73698-17-9-8 • 5 ½ x 8 ½, Paper, 288 Pages (Harvest House)
US $17.00; Outside the US $20.50

WHAT ON EARTH IS GOD DOING?
Satan’s Conflict With God

by Renald E. Showers
Everyone has questions they’d like to ask God. His plan is often difficult to understand or painful to endure. Three major 

questions stand out throughout history: Where have we come from? Why are we here? Where are we going? You’ll learn the 
biblical answers to these questions through this study of God’s purpose for history and the ongoing war between God and Satan 
that has affected the persecution of Jewish people, the events of world history, and the future of the world.

CODE: BF025 (book), ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-80-8 • 5½ x 8¼, Paper, 144 Pages 
US $10.95; Outside the US $13.25 Also available as an e-book at foi.org/ebooks. 
CODE: BF026 (workbook)
US $4.00; Outside the US $5.00

H I S T O R I C A L / A P O L O G E T I C S

THE CASE FOR ZIONISM
Why Christians Should Support Israel
by �omas Ice
Anti-Semitism has adopted many forms throughout history. Whether outrightly displayed by the Nazis or inwardly fostered 
by ISIS forces, it has manifested itself differently but has existed since the creation of Israel. Even in evangelical circles, anti-
Semitism can be found at the heart of Replacement Theology. This resource strongly advocates Zionism and the responsibility of 
evangelicals to love and support the Jewish people. You can see how God is working with His chosen nation toward end-times 
prophecy even today.

CODE: BP050 ISBN 978-0-89221-753-3 • 6 x 9 Paper, 219 pages (New Leaf Press)
US $14.99; Outside the US $18.00

THE CHRISTIAN TRAVELER’S GUIDE TO THE HOLY LAND
by Charles H. Dyer and Gregory A. Hatteberg

You won’t see a better travel guide than this one! When you book your trip to Israel to see biblical history, you’ll want to make 
sure you consult this work filled with maps, charts, photos, travel tips, and the history behind significant locations you may visit. 
This guide effectively transports you back in time to the biblical events that happened in each location. It also includes guides 
for Egypt, Greece, Jordan, and Turkey. Beyond just a list of packing essentials, you’ll be enriched by learning the scriptural 
significance of your destinations. This is a must-have for your trip to the Holy Land!

CODE: BP031, ISBN-13: 978-0-8024-6650-1 • 5½ x 8½ Paper, 256 Pages (Moody Publishers)  
US $18.99; Outside the US $23.00

W

by Renald E. Showers
Everyone has questions they’d like to ask God. His plan is often difficult to understand or painful to endure. Three major 

questions stand out throughout history: Where have we come from? Why are we here? Where are we going? You’ll learn the 
biblical answers to these questions through this study of God’s purpose for history and the ongoing war between God and Satan 
that has affected the persecution of Jewish people, the events of world history, and the future of the world.



14 |  BOOKS V i s i t  s t o r e . f o i . o r g  f o r  t h e  m o s t  u p - t o - d a t e  s e l e c t i o n  o f  o u r  p r o d u c t s

THE CROSS IN THE SHADOW OF THE CRESCENT 
by Erwin W. Lutzer

Much literature has been written on the birth and growth of Islam throughout the world. Dr. Lutzer takes a unique approach 
to the subject by going beyond just analyzing the danger it holds for Christians in America. He exhorts believers to use the 
circumstance as a chance to share the gospel with Muslim neighbors. This is a brilliant resource for understanding followers 
of Islam by studying their ideology and history, and it will help you approach them with love and a heart for them to come to 
understand Christ as their Savior.

CODE: BP041, ISBN-13: 978-0-7369-5132-6 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 253 Pages (Harvest House) 
US $14.99; Outside the US $18.00

HITLER’S CROSS
How the Cross Was Used to Promote the Nazi Agenda
by Erwin Lutzer
Many ask “Where was God in all this?” when contemplating the magnitude of the horrors Nazi Germany inflicted upon Jewish 
people in World War II. Hitler’s Cross offers two issues that precipitated Adolf Hitler’s evil: the inactivity of the church to combat 
his terror and his blasphemous assumption of godlike salvation of his country. This frightful resource explores how Germans 
were drawn to Hitler’s power and encourages introspection to avoid a similar future by studying the past.

CODE: BP022, ISBN-13: 978-0802413277 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 272 Pages (Moody Publishers)
US $14.00; Outside the US $17.00

ISRAEL: WHOSE LAND IS IT ANYWAY?
By �e Friends of Israel Gospel Ministry

The Jewish people want it. The Arabs want it. They have gone to war because of it. What is it about the land of Israel that has 
caused this historic conflict between these people groups? As each group claims historic, legal, and divine rights to the land, the 
debate rages on while the world tries to sort out a solution. This booklet provides the indisputable facts about Israel, giving you 
an accurate view of each group and a definitive answer to who has the right to the land.

CODE: BF085, 5½ x 8½, Paper, 63 Pages
US $7.00; Outside the US $8.50

IT IS NO DREAM
Israel: Prophecy and History—The Whole Story
by Elwood McQuaid
Israel’s war-torn, oppressed history paints a grim picture. Yet through each trial, God has been preparing His people and 
carrying out His glorious program for Israel. The Jewish people have always longed for their homeland. It is God’s plan to return 
them to it and preserve them in it. This book allows Christian readers to understand the plight of and plan for the Jewish people, 
and it enables Jewish readers to embrace true followers of Christ as allies rather than those who oppressed them under the 
guise of false Christianity.

CODE: BF017, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-21-1 • 6 x 9, Paper, 249 Pages 
US $18.95; Outside the US $23.00

JOSEPHUS
The Essential Works
Translated and edited by Paul L. Maier
The writings of Josephus (AD 37–100), who witnessed the Roman destruction of Jerusalem in AD 70, are among the most used 
and best known of the ancient world. Jewish Antiquities and The Jewish War take on a brilliant new dimension in this revised 
edition of the award-winning translation and condensation. Now with color photographs, charts, and maps!

CODE: BP006, ISBN-13: 978-08254-3260-6 • 6 x 9, Hardcover, 416 Pages  (Kregel Publications)  
US $27.00; Outside the US $32.50



8 0 0 - 3 4 5 - 8 4 6 1  U S A |  8 8 8 - 6 6 4 - 2 5 8 4  Ca n a d a BOOKS |  15

THE POLITICALLY INCORRECT GUIDETM TO ISLAM (AND 
THE CRUSADES)
by Robert Spencer
Robert Spencer flips any assumptions concerning Islam on their heads in this book. Bringing a no-holds-barred approach 
to his study, he shares the intentions and origins of Islam to expose many popular misconceptions of this religion. Discover 
its fundamental doctrines, its connection to the Crusades, and its teachings found in the Qur’an. Prepare to have your ideas 
challenged as you engage the side of Islam that is plainly written in its texts but often masked in current media.

CODE: BP027, ISBN-13: 978-0-89526-013-0 • 7¼ x 8¾, Paper, 270 Pages (Eagle Publishing)
US $19.95; Outside the US $24.00

ROSE GUIDE TO THE TEMPLE
by Randall Price

Enjoy a visual masterpiece of a collection of photos illustrating the ancient Temple! You’ll be informed and entertained as you 
walk through the history, structure, and purpose of the Temple with charts, diagrams, and illustrations. Check out the courtyard, 
Holy Place, and holy of holies for a better picture of how it looked while learning the true significance of each aspect. As you 
study its construction, destruction, reconstruction, and archaeological splendor, you’ll develop a greater love for God’s past, 
present, and future sanctuary.

CODE: BP002, ISBN-13: 978-1-59636-468-4 • 9¼ x 11¼, Spiral Bound, 144 Pages (Rose Publishing) 
US $29.99; Outside the US $36.00

THE STONES CRY OUT
What Archaeology Reveals About the Truth of the Bible
by Randall Price
Biblical history is so far away from our present day that people tend to look at it not as actual history, but rather as something 
more removed or even fabricated. Archaeology has been an effective tool for disproving such a viewpoint, digging up relics with 
indelible proof of Israel’s history. Come explore the sands of the past rediscovered in this book, including evidence of ancient 
biblical cities, the Ark of the Covenant, the Temple, Israelite kings and prophets, the Dead Sea Scrolls, and more, as these 
discoveries will encourage you with assurance of biblical accuracy and God’s work throughout history.

CODE: BP003, ISBN-10: 978-1-56507-640-0 • 5 x 8, Paper, 440 Pages (Harvest House Publishers)
US $15.00; Outside the US $18.00

THEY CALLED HER MIRIAM
The Virgin of Nazareth
by Victor Buksbazen
Catholic worship of Mary, Jesus’ mother, has developed a distorted image of her to Protestant believers, who, as a result, have 
been hesitant to study her life. But Miriam (Mary’s Hebrew name) is a woman worth studying through Scripture and Israel’s 
social and political context during her life. This book offers a historically accurate picture by breaking down the false deification 
of Miriam and replacing it with reverence and sensitivity. You can come to understand the person, importance, and role of Mary 
in Jesus’ earthly life and in His eternal plan through this resource.

CODE: BF004, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-90-7 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 227 Pages
US $11.95; Outside the US $14.50

T
THE CRUSADES)
by Robert Spencer
Robert Spencer flips any assumptions concerning Islam on their heads in this book. Bringing a no-holds-barred approach 
to his study, he shares the intentions and origins of Islam to expose many popular misconceptions of this religion. Discover 
its fundamental doctrines, its connection to the Crusades, and its teachings found in the Qur’an. Prepare to have your ideas 
challenged as you engage the side of Islam that is plainly written in its texts but often masked in current media.

R
by Randall Price

Enjoy a visual masterpiece of a collection of photos illustrating the ancient Temple! You’ll be informed and entertained as you 
walk through the history, structure, and purpose of the Temple with charts, diagrams, and illustrations. Check out the courtyard, 
Holy Place, and holy of holies for a better picture of how it looked while learning the true significance of each aspect. As you 
study its construction, destruction, reconstruction, and archaeological splendor, you’ll develop a greater love for God’s past, 
present, and future sanctuary.



16 |  BOOKS V i s i t  s t o r e . f o i . o r g  f o r  t h e  m o s t  u p - t o - d a t e  s e l e c t i o n  o f  o u r  p r o d u c t s

WHAT HAPPENS AFTER LIFE?
21 Amazing Revelations About Heaven and Hell
by Ron Rhodes
Our lives on Earth are so short compared to the lives that begin after we die. So why don’t we spend more time studying what 
the Bible has to say about the afterlife? In this encouraging resource, you’ll find analyses on 21 different aspects of eternity. 
These chapters are easy to follow and short in length, and they are designed to comfort you with the glorious hope that awaits 
believers after death. If you’ve been wondering about details such as your heavenly body, recognizing people from this life, and 
coming face to face with God, you’re sure to be encouraged by this book.

CODE: BP061, ISBN-13: 978-0-7369-5138-8 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 163 pages (Harvest House) 
US $13.99; Outside the US $17.00

WHAT SHOULD WE THINK ABOUT ISRAEL?
Randall Price, general editor

You hear about Israel in the news regularly, but beyond the many opinions and preconceptions, do you really know what to 
make of the conflicts and controversies in the Middle East?
What Should We Think About Israel? exposes the main current issues and provides well-researched objective facts to help you 
learn the truth about Israel’s past, present, and future. Respected scholars such as Walter Kaiser, Jr., David Brickner, Mitch 
Glaser, Michael Brown, Arnold Fructenbaum, and Steven Ger will help you learn to look past the heated debates and discern for 
yourself what is important to know about Israel, and how that affects you today.

CODE: BP064,  ISBN-13: 978-0-73697-77-9-1 • 5 ½ x 8 ½, Paper, 336 pages (Harvest House)
US $17.99; Outside the US $21.75

THE WORLD OF JESUS
Making Sense of the People and Places of Jesus’ Day 
by William H. Marty
Jesus’ teachings are incredibly relevant to our lives today. However, our reality is so much different than His during His time 
on Earth. What did the world look like when Jesus walked the earth? This book dives into the historical context of the hundreds 
of years that led up to Jesus’ human life. Learn about the dark ages of Israel when God was silent following the time of the 
prophets, and see how the stage was set for the arrival of the Messiah.

CODE: BP017, ISBN-13: 978-0-764210-83-9 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 175 pages (Bethany House) 
US $12.99; Outside the US $15.75

ZONDERVAN HANDBOOK OF BIBLICAL ARCHAEOLOGY
A Book by Book Guide to Archaeological Discoveries Related to the Bible
by Randall Price
Archaeology is more than rocks and rubble; it’s a storyteller! Randall Price proves its importance to understanding the historical 
and geographical context of the Bible. This resource covers archaeology in the Old Testament, Intertestamental, and New 
Testament periods. Trace the artifacts of biblical history through the books of the Bible as you learn to read God’s Word with 
new eyes and an intimate knowledge of the context of those times. See inscriptions, sarcophagi, remains of caves, houses, and 
synagogues, and more in this fascinating tribute to biblical archaeology!

CODE: BP054, ISBN-13: 978-0-0310-28691-2 • 7½ x 9½, Hardback, 350 Pages (Zondervan)
US $35.00; Outside the US $42.00

Z
A Book by Book Guide to Archaeological Discoveries Related to the Bible
by Randall Price
Archaeology is more than rocks and rubble; it’s a storyteller! Randall Price proves its importance to understanding the historical 
and geographical context of the Bible. This resource covers archaeology in the Old Testament, Intertestamental, and New 
Testament periods. Trace the artifacts of biblical history through the books of the Bible as you learn to read God’s Word with 
new eyes and an intimate knowledge of the context of those times. See inscriptions, sarcophagi, remains of caves, houses, and 
synagogues, and more in this fascinating tribute to biblical archaeology!



8 0 0 - 3 4 5 - 8 4 6 1  U S A |  8 8 8 - 6 6 4 - 2 5 8 4  Ca n a d a BOOKS |  17

J E W I S H  H E R I T A G E

JEWISH CULTURE & CUSTOMS
A Sampler of Jewish Life
by Steve Herzig
Jewish culture is wonderfully driven by symbolism in every facet. Despite this unique beauty, many Jewish people are unaware 
of their culture’s deep meaning, and Gentiles are naturally even less informed. This resource is filled with the special traditions 
that create a special heritage. Learn about Jewish worship, literature, food, holidays, and more in this informative tribute to the 
colorful, beautiful culture of Jewish people.

CODE: BF075, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-31-0 • 5½ x 8¼, Paper, 141 Pages
US $8.95; Outside the US $11.00 Also available as an e-book at foi.org/ebooks. 
(To order the companion DVD, see page 31.)

SKETCHES OF JEWISH SOCIAL LIFE
by Alfred Edersheim

Travel back to the land of Israel during Jesus’ time on Earth with this book! You’ll find a wealth of resources including ancient 
philosophical works, rabbinic sources, and passages of Scripture that present the ancient world for your understanding. With 
more than 50 illustrations, maps, photos, and drawings, the visual guides provided will amaze you. The land where Jesus 
walked may have changed over the past 2,000 years, but this book fills in all the blank spots with vivid details of Jewish life 
during this time that you’re sure to love!

CODE: BP004, ISBN-13: 978-1-56563-831-0 • 6½ x 9¼, Hardcover, 307 Pages (Hendrickson Publishers)
US $19.95; Outside the US $24.00

P R O P H E C Y

101 ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS 
ABOUT THE BOOK OF REVELATION
by Mark Hitchcock
The book of Revelation can seem too intimidating to try to study. Many readers give up trying or don’t even begin to try to 
understand it. This book appeals to readers by collecting popular questions about Revelation and answering them in a concise, 
easy-to-understand manner. Questions about Armageddon, the trumpet judgments, the seven churches, the Beast, the 
Antichrist, the Millennium, and more are deftly answered as you discover the truth about the prophetic book that motivates 
believers to live with their eyes set on Christ’s return.

CODE: BP045, ISBN-13: 978-0736949750 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 256 Pages (Harvest House Publisher)
US $13.99; Outside the US $17.00

BIBLE PROPHECY ANSWER BOOK
Everything You Need to Know About the End Times
by Ron Rhodes
Struggling with interpreting and remembering prophecy? Check out this guide to God’s Word in an area many have difficulty 
understanding. Your Bible knowledge will be enriched as you get answers to your questions in all aspects of prophecy, such as: 
What will America’s role be in the end times? Who will be judged? How do I differentiate the prophecies concerning the church 
and Israel? You’ll gain a renewed perspective and an encouraged spirit as you learn the truths God intends for us to know for the 
future.

CODE: BP049  ISBN  978-0-736964-29-6 • 8 ½ x 5 ½ Paper, 246 Pages (Harvest House)
US $14.00; Outside the US $17.00

S
by Alfred Edersheim

Travel back to the land of Israel during Jesus’ time on Earth with this book! You’ll find a wealth of resources including ancient 
philosophical works, rabbinic sources, and passages of Scripture that present the ancient world for your understanding. With 
more than 50 illustrations, maps, photos, and drawings, the visual guides provided will amaze you. The land where Jesus 
walked may have changed over the past 2,000 years, but this book fills in all the blank spots with vivid details of Jewish life 
during this time that you’re sure to love!



18 |  BOOKS V i s i t  s t o r e . f o i . o r g  f o r  t h e  m o s t  u p - t o - d a t e  s e l e c t i o n  o f  o u r  p r o d u c t s

CAN WE STILL BELIEVE IN THE RAPTURE?
by Ed Hindson and Mark Hitchcock

Christ is coming again, but the nature of His return has become a hotbed for theological discussion and disagreement. The 
belief in a pretribulational Rapture has come under fire, leaving Christians wondering whether they can still hope in a promise 
to save them from the wrath to come. Ed Hindson and Mark Hitchcock emphatically answer “Yes!” to that question, providing a 
biblical framework for Christ’s promises to bring His church with Him when He comes again. Their work offers insight into the 
nature, timing, and importance of the Rapture and the reason believers can hope in God’s glorious guarantee.

CODE: BP055  ISBN  978-0-7369-7189-8 • 8 ½ x 5 ½ Paper, 196 Pages (Harvest House)
US $15.99; Outside the US $19.25

COME AND SEE WHAT WILL TAKE PLACE IN THE FUTURE
by Meno Kalisher

Studying biblical prophecy might leave you with many questions. What is the fate of Israel and the church? What is “Jacob’s 
Trouble?” What is the nature of the Kingdom of God? This booklet outlines the prophecies of Daniel and Revelation in a clear 
order, helping you learn and remember what God has revealed about the future. Follow along as you see in Scripture where 
God revealed to Daniel the timing of the Messiah’s life and death, where He speaks about the end-times events still to come, 
and more.

CODE: BF065, ISBN • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 48 Pages
US $5.95; Outside the US $7.25

THE COMING APOSTASY
Exposing the Sabotage of Christianity From Within
by Mark Hitchcock and Je� Kinley
Second Thessalonians 2:3 warns of a “falling away” that will precede the Day of the Lord. This study of the current deceptions 
infiltrating the church submits that this time is approaching rapidly. As Satan’s deceit becomes more subtle, more people 
begin to fall away from biblical truths in the name of tolerance. Many have replaced Scripture with personal experience as their 
spiritual authority. Embracing God’s Word as ultimate truth, this book promotes biblical teaching as the sound doctrine that is 
needed to escape the dangers of apostasy.

CODE: BP048 ISBN 978-1-4964-1407-6 • 8 ½ x 5 ½ Paper, 205 pages (Tyndale)
US $15.99; Outside the US $19.25

DANIEL’S PROPHECY OF THE 70 WEEKS
by Alva J. McClain

This concise book perfectly details the 70 weeks prophesied in Daniel 9. A great resource for Sunday school classes, it explains 
the nature of these 70 weeks and how they can be defined in terms of years, including the math to support it. With clear 
explanations backed up by biblical and historical support, this book will help you understand the nature of this prophecy and 
the chronology of New Testament prophecy. You’ll be assured of God’s plan for humanity and particularly for the Jewish people 
through this analysis.

CODE: BP011, ISBN-13: 978-0-88469-211-9 • 5½ x 8, Paper, 78 Pages (BMH)
US $8.99; Outside the US $11.00



8 0 0 - 3 4 5 - 8 4 6 1  U S A |  8 8 8 - 6 6 4 - 2 5 8 4  Ca n a d a BOOKS |  19

THE END
A Complete Overview of Bible Prophecy and the End of Days
by Mark Hitchcock
This objective view of eschatology is sure to teach you what you need to know concerning end-times prophecies, differing 
theological viewpoints, and methods of interpretation. You can refresh your knowledge with the straightforward eschatological 
events and explore deeper as you study the events and characters of prophecy, the chronology of future events, and how to 
interpret prophetic Scripture passages. You’ll find answers to burning questions about what conditions will bring about the 
Rapture, what the Millennium will be like, what believers will experience, and more.

CODE: BP039, ISBN-13: 978-1-4143-5373-9 • 5½ x 8¼, Paper, 528 Pages (Tyndale)  
US $17.99; Outside the US $21.75

THE HARVEST HANDBOOKTM OF BIBLE PROPHECY
Ed Hindson, Mark Hitchcock & Tim LaHaye, general editors

The Bible’s revelations of what will happen in the end times is essential to know but often difficult to understand. Thanks to The 
Harvest Handbook™ of Bible Prophecy, God’s Word doesn’t have to be a mystery. Compiled by well-known prophecy teachers 
Ed Hindson, Mark Hitchcock, and Tim LaHaye, this guide features thousands of end-times facts and explains more than 150 
topics from A to Z concerning biblical prophecy—from Armageddon to Christ’s Second Coming to eternal life to the Tribulation. 
Detailed, easily understandable, and true to Scripture, this handbook is perfect for beginners and experts alike.

CODE: BP067, ISBN-13 978-0-73697-84-3-9 • 6 ¼ x 9 ¼, Hardcover, 464 Pages (Harvest House)
US $25.00; Outside the US $30.00

THE ISIS CRISIS
What You Really Need to Know
by Charles Dyer and Mark Tobey
We live in dangerous times. It is unusual to go a day without seeing news of unrest in the Middle East. More often than not, that 
unrest involves ISIS—a terrorist organization committing brutal acts of violence. But just what is the nature of ISIS? How did it 
come to be such a global threat? What is its agenda? How does its harassment of Israel point toward the end times? Examine its 
past, present, and future actions to better understand its true nature, and be encouraged by the book’s reminder that Jesus is 
Lord amidst the cruelty of ISIS.

CODE: BP019, ISBN  978-0-8024-1318-5 • 5¼ x 8, Paper, 144 pages (Moody Publishers)  
US $11.00; Outside the US $13.25

ISIS, IRAN, ISRAEL AND THE END OF DAYS
by Mark Hitchcock

The Middle East is a ticking time bomb, ready to combust at nearly any moment. ISIS’ terror tactics and Iran’s hostility toward 
Israel have already caused widespread violence and death and continue to do so. But what is next for the Middle East? Mark 
Hitchcock addresses pertinent issues such as the origins of ISIS, the effects of the Middle East crisis on America, and the march 
toward the end times. You’ll learn the past, present, and future of the Middle East conflict through the lens of the fulfillment of 
biblical prophecy.

CODE: BP046, ISBN-13: 978-0736968713 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 240 Pages (Harvest House Publishers)  
US $15.99; Outside the US $19.25

THE HARVEST HANDBOOK
Ed Hindson, Mark Hitchcock & Tim LaHaye, general editors

The Bible’s revelations of what will happen in the end times is essential to know but often difficult to understand. Thanks to 
Harvest Handbook™ of Bible Prophecy
Ed Hindson, Mark Hitchcock, and Tim LaHaye, this guide features thousands of end-times facts and explains more than 150 
topics from A to Z concerning biblical prophecy—from Armageddon to Christ’s Second Coming to eternal life to the Tribulation. 
Detailed, easily understandable, and true to Scripture, this handbook is perfect for beginners and experts alike.



20 |  BOOKS V i s i t  s t o r e . f o i . o r g  f o r  t h e  m o s t  u p - t o - d a t e  s e l e c t i o n  o f  o u r  p r o d u c t s

ISRAEL ON HIGH ALERT
What Can We Expect Next in the Middle East?
by Ron Rhodes
Israel has been the proverbial underdog for the past 2,700 years. It has withstood exile and persecution from countries on every 
side. Its allies are few, and the United States, perhaps its strongest protector, has weakened in its support for the oft-attacked 
country. As Psalm 124 reminds us, Israel’s help and only chance of survival come from the Lord. So what does this mean for the 
future? Ron Rhodes details the history and projects the future of Israel’s survival in the Middle East. This resource predicts what 
comes next for Israel and gives reason to hope in God’s plan for Israel by seeing His hand in the deliverance of His people.

CODE: BP056, ISBN-13: 978-0-7369-7122-5 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 260 Pages (Harvest House Publishers)  
US $15.99; Outside the US $19.25

JERUSALEM IN PROPHECY
God’s Stage for the Final Drama
By Randall Price 
The city of Jerusalem has been the center of the world’s attention throughout history, but its greatest moments are still to come. 
Dr. Randall Price digs into Scripture to explain how major Bible prophecies will converge and culminate in this very city in the 
end times. His writing will take you through biblical history to the current state of Jerusalem and the Middle East to the glorious 
future of the city and its heavenly counterpart, the New Jerusalem. Find out what will happen, who will be involved, and how 
God will fulfill prophecy in Jerusalem in this comprehensive study.

CODE: BF087, ISBN-13: 978-1-930518-05-6 • 5 ½ x 8 ½, Paper, 434 Pages
US $18.00; Outside the US $21.75

JESUS AND THE END TIMES
What He Said… and What the Future Holds
by Ron Rhodes
Jesus’ life and ministry were filled with teachings of love, grace, righteousness, and holiness. But have you ever realized how 
much attention He gave to the end times? Jesus spoke extensively about events still to come and what to look for in the final 
days. Enjoy this look into Jesus’ teachings about the Rapture, the Tribulation, the Second Coming, the Millennial Kingdom, and 
more in this unique perspective of the end times.

CODE: BP060, ISBN-13: 978-0-7369-7171-3 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 210 Pages (Harvest House)
US $15.99; Outside the US $19.25

MARANATHA: OUR LORD, COME!
A Definitive Study of the Rapture of the Church
by Renald E. Showers
Much mystery surrounds the Rapture, and for that reason, many Christians associate with it a sense of fear or uneasiness. 
But the Bible provides several passages that can bring clarity and peace to this glorious event. In studying the Rapture, this 
pretribulational-viewed book answers questions concerning the Day of the Lord, the Second Coming of Christ, the 70 weeks 
of Daniel, the future of the church and Israel, and more. This is an effective resource for understanding the end times and will 
encourage believers in their relationships with Christ.

CODE: BF027, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-22-8 • 5½ x 8, Paper, 288 Pages
US $11.95; Outside the US $14.50



8 0 0 - 3 4 5 - 8 4 6 1  U S A |  8 8 8 - 6 6 4 - 2 5 8 4  Ca n a d a BOOKS |  21

MILLENNIALISM
The Two Major Views
by Charles L. Feinberg
This classic book answers a major question surrounding Premillennialism: Can it stand the test at all times and all points? 
Renowned Hebrew-Christian scholar Dr. Charles Feinberg breaks down the differences between Amillennialism and 
Premillennialism to show which position is backed up by Scripture without contradiction. You’ll learn the differences between 
Israel and the church and their roles in the Millennium as you study the Kingdom of God, the Rapture, Covenant Theology, and 
more in this brilliant analysis of the end times as God has revealed them.

CODE: BP013, ISBN-13: 978-0-88469-166-2 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 400 Pages (BMH Books)  
US $15.99; Outside the US $19.25

THE MOODY HANDBOOK OF MESSIANIC PROPHECY
Studies and Expositions of the Messiah in the Old Testament
Michael Rydelnik and Edwin Blum, general editors
Get answers and gain clarity in this authoritative and reliable guide to Messianic prophecy from some of the world’s foremost 
evangelical Old Testament scholars.
Essays on the big ideas and major themes surrounding Messianic prophecy, commentary on virtually every passage in the 
Old Testament considered Messianic, and insights into the original Hebrew are just a few features of this excellent resource. 
Watch the Scriptures come into full color as you gain new insight from familiar passages and further appreciate God’s masterful 
handiwork in preparing the way for Jesus, the long-awaited Messiah!

CODE: BP065, ISBN-13 978-0-80240-96-3-8 • 6 ¾  x 9 ¼, Hardcover, 1440 Pages (Moody)
US $35.00; Outside the US $42.00

NEW BABYLON RISING
The Emerging End Times World Order
By Ron Rhodes
Believers rejoice in the Bible’s description of the glorious New Jerusalem. Standing in stark contrast to this city is the dreaded 
New Babylon—a pagan, sinful headquarters for the Antichrist’s world government in the end times. Thanks to extensive 
prophecies in Revelation about this city, we can know how it will fulfill ancient prophecy and bring about events that will lead to 
Christ’s reign on Earth. With this detailed look at New Babylon and its ultimate fate, you can have security in God’s plan for the 
future.

CODE: BP063, ISBN-13 978-0-73697-17-3-7 • 5 ½ x 8 ½, Paper, 272 Pages (Harvest House)
US $16.99; Outside the US $20.50

THE PROPHETS STILL SPEAK
Messiah in Both Testaments
by Fred John Meldau
Study the prophecies of the Old Testament that pointed toward and found fulfillment in the life of Jesus. You’ll find this book is 
perfect for sharing the gospel. In teaching the prophecies that heralded Jesus as the Messiah the world had been waiting for, 
the book affirms the truth of the gospel. You’ll grow in your understanding of  the inspired nature of God’s Word, the deity of 
Christ, and the saving power of Christ and His sacrificial death.

CODE: BF080, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-42-6 • 5½ x 8¼, Paper, 102 Pages 
US $6.95; Outside the US $8.50

THE MOODY HANDBOOK OF MESSIANIC PROPHECY
Studies and Expositions of the Messiah in the Old Testament
Michael Rydelnik and Edwin Blum, general editors
Get answers and gain clarity in this authoritative and reliable guide to Messianic prophecy from some of the world’s foremost 
evangelical Old Testament scholars.
Essays on the big ideas and major themes surrounding Messianic prophecy, commentary on virtually every passage in the 
Old Testament considered Messianic, and insights into the original Hebrew are just a few features of this excellent resource. 
Watch the Scriptures come into full color as you gain new insight from familiar passages and further appreciate God’s masterful 



22 |  BOOKS V i s i t  s t o r e . f o i . o r g  f o r  t h e  m o s t  u p - t o - d a t e  s e l e c t i o n  o f  o u r  p r o d u c t s

SPIRITUAL WARFARE IN THE END TIMES
By Ron Rhodes

When Paul instructed believers to put on the full armor of God in Ephesians 6, he was teaching us to be prepared for spiritual 
warfare. Satan is actively warring against Christians today, and we need to use the tools with which God has equipped us. To 
defeat your enemy, you must know him, and biblical prophecy expert Ron Rhodes explains what we need to know about our 
adversary, Satan. The evil our enemy uses to threaten us—depression, anger, pride, apostasy, and more—is no match for those 
whose faith is in God, and you’ll learn how to withstand the Devil’s attacks through this empowering study.

CODE: BP070, ISBN-13: 978-0-73698-03-5-7 • 5 ½ x 8 ½, Paper, 224 Pages (Harvest House)
US $15.00; Outside the US $18.00

THY KINGDOM COME 
A Biblical Study of the Kingdom of God
General editors, Jim Showers and Chris Katulka
The Kingdom of God is the foundation of the hope the prophets spoke of in the Old Testament. It’s the joy that Jesus offers to 
Israel in the New Testament. It’s a glorious promise to believers everywhere. Still, the nature of this Kingdom remains a mystery 
to many. Is the Kingdom literal or spiritual? Is it still coming, or has it already come? How can we know what to look for? In this 
book, you’ll see God’s Kingdom in His covenants with Moses and David, in Jesus’ parables and sermons, in the Church Age, and 
in His plan for believers.

CODE: BF084, ISBN 978-1-930518-00-1 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 160 Pages
US $12.95; Outside the US $15.75

UNMASKING THE ANTICHRIST
Dispelling the Myths, Discovering the Truth
by Ron Rhodes
The Antichrist is a figure of such mystery that people can’t help but be curious about his nature. Is he on Earth today? When will 
he make himself known? How can we identify him? What power does he have? Ron Rhodes takes the task of answering these 
questions with this well-detailed study of this deceptive figure. Find out for yourself his role in the end times, the supernatural 
factors surrounding him, the fate that awaits him, and more as you discern the truths of God and the lies of the Devil in God’s 
Word.

CODE: BP037, ISBN-13: 78-0-7369-2850-2 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 235 Pages (Harvest House)
US $14.99; Outside the US $18.00

I N S P I R A T I O N A L  A N D  T E A C H I N G

30 DAYS IN THE LAND OF THE PSALMS
by Charles H. Dyer

For many, Psalms is a beloved book of the Bible for the melodic, artistic styles it uses to speak God’s Word to our hearts. 
Many see the book as a hymnbook, a collection of psalms with indiscernible order, with no knowledge of the rich background 
details that deepen their meaning. This devotional guide will take you through the land of Israel and give you insight to better 
appreciate the psalmists’ points of reference and rich writing. Enjoy the book of Psalms with a new understanding today!

CODE: BP036, ISBN-13: 978-0-8024-1569-1 • 5x 7, Hardback, 240 Pages (Moody Publishers) 
US $14.99; Outside the US $18.00



8 0 0 - 3 4 5 - 8 4 6 1  U S A |  8 8 8 - 6 6 4 - 2 5 8 4  Ca n a d a BOOKS |  23

30 DAYS IN THE LAND WITH JESUS
by Charles H. Dyer

Come walk with Jesus and see for yourself where He journeyed with this enrapturing devotional! You’ll get to see the landmarks 
of Israel of which Jesus speaks in the Gospels and learn how the land connected Jesus’ message with His listeners. This 
study highlights the person and work of Jesus with reverence. From His youth to His miracles, and His ultimate sacrifice and 
resurrection, you’ll finish this book with a greater love for and understanding of Christ.

CODE: BP035, ISBN-13: 978-0-8024-1572-1 • 5 x 7, Hardback, 256 Pages (Moody Publishers)  
US $14.99; Outside the US $18.00

A CHRONOLOGICAL TOUR THROUGH THE BIBLE 
by Tim LaHaye and Ed Hindson

Do you want to see God’s plan for world history unfold in chronological order? Look no further than this 365-day devotional 
guide, which provides key concepts, the big picture, transformational truth, a verse for meditation, and a question to ponder for 
each day as you dig into Scripture. Follow along as this resource records the work of God’s hand through each book of the Bible. 
You’ll gain a deeper knowledge and appreciation of God’s Word as you draw closer to Him through this study.

CODE: BP059, ISBN 978-0-7369-6433-3 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 407 Pages  (Harvest House)
US $16.00; Outside the US $19.25

COME, WALK WITH ME 
Poems, Devotionals, and Short Walks Among Pleasant People and Places
by Elwood McQuaid
Enjoy an assortment of poems, Scripture, anecdotes, and more in this artistic arrangement of literature designed for peaceful 
reading. Take a trip through lush greenery, towering mountains, and busy streets leading to Old Jerusalem as you experience 
Elwood McQuaid’s work. His motive hearkens back to Samuel Johnson’s school of thought, who noted “that people more often 
need to be reminded than informed.” Use this resource to take time to be reminded of the beauty of the world God has created 
to dispel the discouragements that clutter your life.

CODE: BF012, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-47-1 • 5½ x 8¼, Paper, 152 Pages 
US $9.95; Outside the US $12.00

NOT TO THE STRONG
by Elwood McQuaid

Despite its highlights of power and conquest, the book of Judges is a story of weakness, brokenness, and decline. Through this 
dark period in Israel’s history, God’s hand is still evident. Dive deep into the accounts of four judges whose faith is remembered 
in the New Testament. God’s use of these judges delivered His people from disaster and provides hope for readers faced by their 
own ineptitude. You’ll gain confidence and a greater understanding of God’s ability to turn our weaknesses into strength for His 
glory.

CODE: BF011, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-45-7 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 156 Pages 
US $9.95; Outside the US $12.00

PASSOVER HAGGADAH
Communion is a sacred time of remembrance for Christians. The bread and the cup are intrinsically tied to this event. But did 
you know that we have the Jewish Passover to thank for these elements? This holiday is the source of so many Hebrew and 
Christian symbols. The songs, blessings, and biblical focus of this book provide a clear picture of Passover and why it remains so 
central in Jewish culture. Follow along in this reader-friendly format as you discover more about the sacrifice of the Lamb of God 
and learn to conduct your own Seder!

CODE: BF061, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-69-3 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 48 Pages 
US $4.95; Outside the US $6.00



24 |  BOOKS V i s i t  s t o r e . f o i . o r g  f o r  t h e  m o s t  u p - t o - d a t e  s e l e c t i o n  o f  o u r  p r o d u c t s

SECRETS FROM ANCIENT PATHS
by Andy Cook

The beauty of the Bible is on full display in all 66 books. There are truths, promises, parables, and stories that capture our attention 
with vivid details. Yet behind all that we see on the surface of our favorite Bible passages, there are secrets waiting to be discovered. 
Join Andy Cook as he uncovers details that are hidden in plain sight, just waiting for us to notice them. You’ll grow a deeper love for 
God’s Word as you color in areas of your biblical knowledge that had been blank in your mind in this one-of-a-kind book.

CODE: BP020, ISBN-13: 978-0825442780 • 6 x 6¼, Hardcover, 176 Pages
US $14.00; Outside the US $17.00

THERE IS HOPE
by Elwood McQuaid

Christians are encompassed by a plethora of spiritual teaching. Many such teachers take authority for themselves and teach 
doctrine that misleads and even discomforts their listeners. Elwood McQuaid writes this book to provide hope in the certainty 
of God’s plan for the church and the end times. Discover the truth about the Tribulation and the Antichrist and why there is no 
reason to fear them. You’re invited to come rest in the simple truths of the Lord’s Word and the peace it provides knowing that 
God is in control of the future.

CODE: BF014, ISBN-13: 978-0-915540-11-2 • 5½ x 8½, Paper, 144 Pages
US $8.95; Outside the US $11.00

Y O U N G  R E A D E R S

THE BOY ON THE WOODEN BOX
How the Impossible Became Possible . . . on Schindler’s List
by Leon Leyson
Children should never have to face the harsh realities of life. They should be free to play and pretend with their friends, blissfully 
enjoying childhood as a precious gift. They shouldn’t have to feel the heat of pursuit, the cold of gun barrels, or the emptiness of 
solitary. Leon Leyson had his childhood stripped away from him by the Third Reich and would never have lived to tell his story if 
it hadn’t been for Oskar Schindler and the grace of God. Follow his riveting journey as you learn the tragedy of war and the joy of 
deliverance in this New York Times bestseller!

CODE: BY002, ISBN-13: 978-1442497825 • 5 x 7½, Paper, 256 Pages (Atheneum Books for Young Readers) • Age Range: 
9–14 years, Grade Level: 4–9
US $8.00; Outside the US $9.75

THE HIDING PLACE
Young Reader Edition
by Corrie ten Boom
There’s nowhere to run, nowhere to hide. The Nazis close in, ready to strike and sweep darkness across the land. They target the 
Jewish people as their prey. Still, hope springs eternal. Thanks to the courage and heroism of Corrie ten Boom, many find safety 
in her “hiding place,” an uncompromised room she built to save the hunted. Follow her story with bated breath as she endures 
the tension of secrecy, the pain of betrayal, the hopelessness of prison camps, and the hope and love that Jesus brings even to 
the darkest places.

CODE: BY003, ISBN-13: 978-0800796273 • 5½ x 8, Paper, 208 Pages (Chosen Books) • Age Range: 9–12 years, Grade 
Level: 3–7
US $10.00; Outside the US $12.00



8 0 0 - 3 4 5 - 8 4 6 1  U S A |  8 8 8 - 6 6 4 - 2 5 8 4  Ca n a d a BOOKS |  25

YOU’RE A BRAVE MAN, DANIEL 
Daniel 1—6
Kay Arthur and Janna Ardnt
It’s lights, camera, action for this crew! Help Max, Molly, and their beagle, Sam, produce their TV special focusing on the life of a 
brave man named Daniel. You’ll learn the stories of courage and faith in Daniel’s first six chapters as you interact with this book. 
Get ready to see how Daniel always trusted God, endured trouble, and allowed God to work through him to do great things. Be 
ready to draw and have some fun in this special adventure with friends!

CODE: BY004 ISBN 978-0-7369-0147-5 • 9 x 7 Paper, 159 Pages (Harvest House) • Age Range: 8–12
US $12.00; Outside the US $14.50

FAST-FORWARD TO THE FUTURE 
Daniel 7—12
Kay Arthur and Janna Ardnt
Bring your colored pencils for this adventure, and step into the world of Daniel! Max, Molly, and Sam will lead you through the 
last six chapters of the book of Daniel as they create a TV show capturing Daniel’s dreams. You’ll be amazed as you encounter 
ferocious beasts, a great battle, and more in this fun, interactive journey. Through this book, you’ll gain a greater appreciation 
for Daniel and his relationship with God, and you’ll have fun doing it!

CODE: BY005 ISBN 978-0-7369-2285-2 • 9 x 7  Paper 189 Pages (Harvest House) • Age Range: 8–12
US $12.00; Outside the US $14.50

Y
Daniel 1—6
Kay Arthur and Janna Ardnt
It’s lights, camera, action for this crew! Help Max, Molly, and their beagle, Sam, produce their TV special focusing on the life of a 
brave man named Daniel. You’ll learn the stories of courage and faith in Daniel’s first six chapters as you interact with this book. 
Get ready to see how Daniel always trusted God, endured trouble, and allowed God to work through him to do great things. Be 
ready to draw and have some fun in this special adventure with friends!

F
Daniel 7—12
Kay Arthur and Janna Ardnt
Bring your colored pencils for this adventure, and step into the world of Daniel! Max, Molly, and Sam will lead you through the 
last six chapters of the book of Daniel as they create a TV show capturing Daniel’s dreams. You’ll be amazed as you encounter 
ferocious beasts, a great battle, and more in this fun, interactive journey. Through this book, you’ll gain a greater appreciation 
for Daniel and his relationship with God, and you’ll have fun doing it!



26 V i s i t  s t o r e . f o i . o r g  f o r  t h e  m o s t  u p - t o - d a t e  s e l e c t i o n  o f  o u r  p r o d u c t s

■ Trace God’s faithfulness from Abraham to you 
from the comfort of your home.

■ Take an in-depth look into the promises of God 
throughout history while connecting it to your 
spiritual walk today. 

■ Filmed on-location, experience the breathtaking 
beauty of the land of Israel while this 8-session 
study deepens your faith like never before.

Join your guide, 
The Friends of Israel Today 
radio host, Chris Katulka

For more information visit www.thecommonthread.video

■

■

■

For more information visit www.thecommonthread.video

H A V E  T O  D O  W I T H  M E ?
THE OLD TESTAMENT

W H A T  D O E S 

CODE: V037 (DVD), UPC 1-95269-02562-5, approx. 124 minutes
US $35.00; Outside the US $42.00

CODE: V037PK (DVD and Study Guide)
US $40.00; Outside the US $50.00

CODE: V037UPK (USB and Study Guide)
US $40.00; Outside the US $50.00

CODE: V037USB (USB), approx. 124 minutes
US $35.00; Outside the US $42.00

CODE: BG003 (Study Guide), ISBN-13: 978-1-930518-06-3 • 6 x 9, Paper, 136 Pages
US $15.00; Outside the US $18.00
5 or more US $10.00 each; Outside the US $12.00 each

THE COMMON THREAD
Tracing God’s Faithfulness From Abraham to You



8 0 0 - 3 4 5 - 8 4 6 1  U S A |  8 8 8 - 6 6 4 - 2 5 8 4  Ca n a d a DVD/CDS |  27

D V D S

AMAZING GRACE (2 DISC SET)
The Stories, Music, and Words of America’s Most Beloved Hymns

This updated 2-disc DVD set will delve into the real-life events that inspired classic hymns like “How Great Thou Art” and 
“Amazing Grace.” Now including additional hymns such as “Be Thou My Vision,” and “A Mighty Fortress is Our God.” Don’t miss 
out on this uplifting and beautifully produced DVD with stirring choral and solo renditions. These spirit-lifting songs of hope and 
renewal continue to touch every generation.

CODE: V036, UPC 0-33937-03370-4, approx. 180 minutes (Questar)
US $19.95; Outside the US $24.00

THE APPOINTED TIMES
Jesus in the Feasts of Israel
The spring and fall feasts are times of rest, remembrance, and renewal in the Jewish world. But what makes each feast unique 
and important? Journey through Israel in this 4-part series as you explore the historical, agricultural, sacrificial, and prophetic 
meaning behind these feasts. You’ll get more than knowledge of Jewish customs—you’ll get to see how these feasts connect to 
Christ’s death, burial, and resurrection and how that applies to you today. Enjoy this colorful view of these Jewish feasts with 
insightful commentary and vivid visuals!

CODE: V032, UPC 7-17336-56983-4, approx. 100 minutes (Discovery House)
US $16.00; Outside the US $19.25

BEFORE THE WRATH
The Bible has much to say about the Rapture. Yet people hold very different views about its nature or find it too confusing 
altogether to understand. By asking not only when the Rapture will come, but more importantly how and why it will come, 
Before the Wrath fills in these gaps in our knowledge. With newly discovered evidence from Galilee in the days Jesus walked the 
earth, this docudrama presents the coming Rapture as a proven fact. Featuring interviews with leading theologians and powerful 
cinematic reenactments of Jesus’ ministry, Before the Wrath is the key to discovering what Jesus’ listeners clearly understood 
about the Rapture through His teachings.

CODE: V039, UPC 685757547185, approx. 84 minutes (Ingenuity Films, LLC)
US $19.99; Outside the US $24.00

BODY AND SOUL
The State of the Jewish Nation
The spread of anti-Semitism around the world has threatened Israel’s right to exist. Many believe the Jewish people are not 
entitled to the land of Israel and even seek to destroy them to prevent them from living in it. This documentary presents the 
undeniable evidence that links the Jewish people to the land that God promised them in His covenant with Abraham. You’ll 
learn to identify and break down the myths that have been passed as truths as you learn about the Jewish nation in this DVD.

CODE: V027, 65 minutes (Doc Emet Productions)
US $14.95; Outside the US $18.00

THE CORRIE TEN BOOM STORY
The Ten Booms were known in the public eye for their watch-repairing business. But secretly, they used their home as a safe 
haven for persecuted Jewish people fleeing from Nazi terror. They paid a great price for their sacrifice, but God had a perfect 
plan for this faithful family. Walk with these heroes who chose not to turn a blind eye to evil but to risk their lives for others. This 
animated film is perfect for children ages 8-12, as it teaches this tale of evil and triumph in a manner suitable for them.

CODE: V020, UPC 7-27985-01538-5, approx. 30 minutes (Christian History Institute)
US $12.00; Outside the US $14.50



28 |  DVD/CDS V i s i t  s t o r e . f o i . o r g  f o r  t h e  m o s t  u p - t o - d a t e  s e l e c t i o n  o f  o u r  p r o d u c t s

THE END TIMES
In the Words of Jesus
The promise of Jesus’ return fills us with hope. But while we wait, we should be looking for what He said would come first! Jesus 
taught in great detail about prophecies and end-times events, and it’s vital we know what He instructed us to look for. Enjoy this 
look into Jesus’ teachings on the end times, as Tim LaHaye, Edward Hindson, and Thomas Ice give insight from the Word of God. 
As our world moves ever closer to Christ’s return, this DVD is a great tool to teach you about what is to come in Jesus’ own words.

CODE: V010, UPC 0-33937-03398-8, approx. 60 minutes (Discovery Media Productions, Inc.)
US $19.95; Outside the US $24.00

THE EXODUS REVEALED
Search for the Red Sea Crossing
The Exodus of the Israelites from the land of Egypt is an unforgettable miracle. But since it occurred 3,800 years ago, it can be 
hard to grasp its amazing nature. Thanks to this eye-opening study, you can experience the Exodus with gripping reality! See the 
archaeological evidence presented for the proof of this great deliverance. You’ll learn the answers to questions concerning the 
Ten Commandments, the Pharaoh, the Red Sea, Mt. Sinai, the Israelites’ bondage, and more.

CODE: V009, UPC 0-33937-032-14-1, approx. 3 hours (includes 95 minutes of bonus material) (Discovery Media 
Productions, Inc.)
US $19.95; Outside the US $24.00

THE FORGOTTEN REFUGEES
The exile and destruction of the Jewish people in Arab countries in the mid-1900s has been tragically ignored. Jewish 
communities that had existed for 2,500 years were reduced from 1 million to only a few thousand in just a few years. These 
communities were expelled from Muslim countries and sent to refugee camps, yet there is no mention of them in any UN 
resolution. Hear the accounts of refugees from Egypt, Iraq, Libya, Morocco, and Yemen and how they survived their powerful 
enemies. Watch to learn the hidden truth about the injustice Jewish people suffered at the hands of Arab nations.

CODE: V021, UPC 8-90811-00100-2, approx. 50 minutes (Jimena)
US $14.95; Outside the US $18.00

GREAT PEOPLE OF THE BIBLE
Abraham, Sarah, Isaac, Jacob, & Joseph
Trace the line of Israel back to its origins with this captivating DVD! You’ll get to follow the biblical accounts of Abraham and 
Sarah and their descendants Isaac, Jacob, and Joseph. The faith of these heroes of the Bible is as inspiring as ever today. It 
required sacrifice, sorrow, and trust, but their examples will be remembered forever. Featuring guiding narration and acting 
shot on location in the ancient cities, these accounts from Genesis will come to life vividly. Enjoy this reenactment of the lives of 
some of the Bible’s most faithful patriarchs.

CODE: V013, UPC 0-33937-08059-3, approx. 2 hours (Discovery Media Productions, Inc.)
US $19.99; Outside the US $24.00

THE HIDING PLACE
As World War II raged throughout Europe, the Jewish people were hunted down with senseless violence by the Nazis. But one 
family was bold enough to risk their own lives for the Jewish refugees. The Ten Boom family used their watch-repairing business 
in their home as a cover to provide a hiding place for the refugees, knowing it could cost them their own lives. Based on Corrie 
ten Boom’s best-selling book The Hiding Place, this awe-inspiring film shattered expectations when it debuted in 1975, and now 
beautifully restored, it remains just as powerful today.

CODE: V022, UPC 7-31635-00210-6, approx. 2 hours, 25 minutes (World Wide Pictures)
US $19.95; Outside the US $24.00 Region 1 (U.S. & Canada) only.



8 0 0 - 3 4 5 - 8 4 6 1  U S A |  8 8 8 - 6 6 4 - 2 5 8 4  Ca n a d a DVD/CDS |  29

IN OUR HANDS
The Battle for Jerusalem
Experience the Six-Day War from every angle! Shot on location in Israel, this movie captures every aspect of the war in an 
assortment of methods. It includes interviews with Israel’s war veterans, archival footage from the war, modern reenactments 
with fresh cinematography, and commentary from Michael Oren, former Israeli ambassador to the United States. This film will 
give you the full picture of the miraculous war that brought victory and hope to Israel by unifying Jerusalem, the divided Jewish 
capital.

CODE: V034, approx. 110 minutes (�e Christian Broadcasting Network)
US $13.00; Outside the US $15.75 Region 1 (U.S. & Canada) only.

ISRAEL MY HOME
The Birthplace of Eternity

Get to know the history of the land of Israel with this detailed documentary. Chosen as God’s people and sealed by a covenant, 
this nation bears the markings of God’s deliverance and sustenance. Though it is an ancient country, its population has rapidly 
grown to more than 9 million people, and its median age is only 28. The only explanation for this is God! Find out how this 
growth in Jewish young people in Israel relates to scriptural prophecies; and enjoy this comprehensive study of the Jewish State 
of Israel.
CODE: V023, 58 minutes (QUESTAR) 
US $19.99; Outside the US $24.00

JERICHO UNEARTHED
The battle of Jericho is one of the greatest accounts of God’s power in the Bible. He made the walls of this powerful, fortified 
city fall down by His power to give Israel the victory over its enemies. But in an excavation at the location in the 1950s, 
archaeologists claimed they found no evidence for a city with walls. How can this be? Could the biblical account be false? Check 
out this documentary addressing this unearthing and see what the evidence truly reveals about Jericho.

CODE: V029, 34 minutes (Exploration Films)
US $10.00; Outside the US $12.00

THE JEWISH ROOTS OF CHRISTIANITY 
Judaism and Christianity are more alike than you might think—in fact, Christianity was born from the same Holy Scriptures 
revered by Judaism! This three-part series addresses the connections between the two through a discussion among three Jewish 
followers of Christ. While they speak, you’ll see where the church began in Jerusalem and the pools in which the first followers 
of Christ were baptized. This series bridges the gap between Judaism and Christianity to help you understand the roots of your 
faith and the beauty of Scripture.

CODE: V031, approx. 75 minutes (Discovery House)
US $16.00; Outside the US $19.25

PATTERNS OF EVIDENCE
Complete with cameos from Israeli Prime Ministers Benjamin Netanyahu and Shimon Peres, this documentary follows 
filmmaker Tim Mahoney’s quest to discover if the Exodus of the Israelites from Egypt is historical fact or fiction. This film presents 
Mahoney’s 12 years of searching the world for answers, and what he finds concerning the Israelites’ slavery, Exodus, and 
conquest of the Promised Land will amaze you. Follow closely as he uncovers evidence that is crucial to the credibility of God’s 
Word.

CODE: V030, 118 minutes (Virgil Films and Entertainment) 
US $20.00; Outside the US $24.00



30 |  DVD/CDS V i s i t  s t o r e . f o i . o r g  f o r  t h e  m o s t  u p - t o - d a t e  s e l e c t i o n  o f  o u r  p r o d u c t s

PROPHECIES OF THE PASSION
Christ’s sacrificial death was not out of His control. In fact, it was foretold hundreds of years before He ever came to Earth! The 
Hebrew Scriptures are rich in prophecies predicting aspects of Jesus’ final week before His resurrection, including His death by 
crucifixion, His ride on a donkey into Jerusalem, and His betrayal for 30 pieces of silver. You’ll find encouragement in the surety 
of God’s plan for humanity through Jesus’ death through this convicting study of the Old Testament prophecies of Christ.

CODE: V014, UPC 8-04671-2005-9-8, approx. 60 minutes (La Mirada Films)
US $12.99; Outside the US $15.75

RETURN TO THE HIDING PLACE
This incredible, true story of the unsung heroes of World War II will thrill you! As the Holocaust ravaged Europe, Corrie ten Boom 
organized a secret group of untrained teenagers to save Jewish refugees. Through countless perils and crafty rescue missions, 
they brought nearly 900 Jewish people safely through their underground trails from persecution to freedom. This story of 
courage shows the power of God to use these young people to rescue the oppressed from the jaws of Hitler’s army. You’ll be 
inspired by their faith and determination! 

Disclaimer: �is �lm is not appropriate for younger audiences - Rated PG-13
CODE: V028, approx. 102 minutes (Ross Records)
US $15.99; Outside the US $19.25

WRITTEN IN STONE
Jesus of Nazareth
Many people reject God because they don’t believe His Word is true. They claim there is no proof that history took place as 
the Bible states. They’d be shocked to see this film! Thousands of incredible discoveries have confirmed Scripture since British 
archaeologist, Charles Warren, began his search for proof of biblical history in Jerusalem in 1867. This docuseries takes you 
on site from excavations in Israel to world-famous museums to verify Jesus’ life. From His birth in Bethlehem to His death and 
resurrection in Jerusalem, this film proves that archaeology truly affirms the Bible. 

CODE: V050, approx. 123 minutes (CBN Productions)
US $19.00; Outside the US $23.00

T H E  F R I E N D S  O F  I S R A E L  D V D  C L A S S I C S

CHRIST IN THE PASSOVER
Enjoy this personal look into the Passover and the significance it holds for believers. This DVD features a Passover Seder to 
provide a visual guide to each element of the meal. But beyond this, you’ll find a new appreciation for this time of celebration as 
you fully realize that “Christ, our Passover, was sacrificed for us” (1 Cor. 5:7). This DVD is perfect for churches and study groups, 
and it is sure to help you fall in love with Christ even more as you understand His ultimate sacrifice for us.

CODE: V001, approx. 35 minutes
US $14.95; Outside the US $18.00

IN THE SHADOWS OF THE ANCIENT TEMPLE
The Temple was the center of Israel in the ancient world. The Jewish people could come there to pray, speak and learn about 
Scripture, sing psalms, and make offerings and sacrifices to God to have their sins absolved. This film presents 3D computer 
animation to put you in the shoes of an Israelite visiting the Temple. You’ll learn not only about the design, function, and 
importance of the Temple and its accompanying priests and sacrifices, but also about Jesus’ connection to the Temple and what 
He accomplished there.  

CODE: V003, approx. 45 minutes
US $14.95; Outside the US $18.00



8 0 0 - 3 4 5 - 8 4 6 1  U S A |  8 8 8 - 6 6 4 - 2 5 8 4  Ca n a d a DVD/CDS |  31

JEWISH CULTURE & CUSTOMS
Take a look into the brilliant world of Judaism with this informative DVD! There are so many intricacies that fill this culture 
with symbolism and tradition. Join our host, Steve Herzig, as he guides you through holidays, weddings, meals, clothing, 
worship, and language that will grow your love for the Jewish people. In learning about these traditions that have lasted several 
thousand years, you’ll see God’s hand at work through His Chosen People. This resource pairs perfectly with Steve’s book Jewish 
Culture & Customs.

CODE: V004, approx. 30 minutes
US $14.95; Outside the US $18.00
(To order the companion book, see page 17.)

MESSIAH IN THE DAY OF ATONEMENT
Yom Kippur, or the Day of Atonement, is one of the most revered days in the Jewish world. Although it is a solemn day of 
remembrance, there is a joyous hope to be seen clearly throughout this day: Jesus the Messiah! Join Peter Colón to see the 
rituals and customs Jewish people followed in the days of the Old Testament Tabernacle and still follow today. You’ll find hope 
as you learn how Christ’s ultimate sacrifice ties into the Day of Atonement. This DVD is perfect for sharing with Jewish friends 
and for teaching in Sunday schools and Bible studies.

CODE: V002, approx. 25 minutes
US $14.95; Outside the US $18.00

THE PROMISE SERIES
Filmed in Israel, this series will give you an eye-opening tour through the past, present, and future of Israel and the Jewish 
people. Middle East expert Elwood McQuaid will bring you through the Promised Land, clarifying and teaching the Word of God 
as it was spoken to His people. This three-DVD set features six episodes that allow for an effective study of Jewish history. This is 
a valuable resource for Bible studies and Sunday school classes.

CODE: V007, 3 disc set, UPC 9-24549-2004-3-7, approx. 4 hours and 15 minutes
US $29.95; Outside the US $36.00

ZVI: THE RETURN
Zvi Kalisher, a teenage Holocaust survivor who found eternal life in Christ, has impacted countless readers and listeners with his 
stories of evangelism and God’s provision. In this documentary, Zvi returns to his childhood home in Warsaw, Poland, where 
millions of Jewish people died in the Holocaust. See reenactments of his life during World War II, and listen as he recounts his 
experiences in Poland while reuniting with the family of old friends, visiting the Warsaw Ghetto, and more. You’ll be inspired by 
this story of hope and God’s providential hand at work.

CODE: V005, approx. 75 minutes
US $14.95; Outside the US $18.00
(To order book, see page 7.)

T H E  F R I E N D S  O F  I S R A E L  C O N F E R E N C E S

ANCHORED
Hope Secured in Turbulent Times

The Bible promises you will have tribulation in this world. But when you feel you’ve hit rock bottom, remember you have an 
anchor to secure you through your pain: Jesus!
Stay anchored with this DVD featuring seven teaching sessions as a reminder that Christ will secure you in your darkest days. 
You’ll hear messages of encouragement discussing the hope we have both in hard times and happy ones.

CODE: V040, approx. 255 minutes
US $20.00; Outside the US $24.00



32 |  DVD/CDS V i s i t  s t o r e . f o i . o r g  f o r  t h e  m o s t  u p - t o - d a t e  s e l e c t i o n  o f  o u r  p r o d u c t s

GOD’S PROPHETIC CALENDAR
2018 Prophecy Up Close Conference DVD
Check out this DVD featuring the four sessions from God’s Prophetic Calendar, our Prophecy Up Close conference. Jim Showers 
and David Levy speak about the Rapture, the Tribulation, and the Millennial Kingdom to give you a clear picture of what God’s 
Word tells us about the end-times events that believers can look forward to with joyful hearts. This direct teaching will bless you 
and make clear the events of Scripture that may seem too challenging to study alone.

CODE:V035, approx. 155 minutes
US $16.00; Outside the US $19.25

OUR ETERNAL HOME
2019 Prophecy Up Close Conference DVD
Believers have a blessed hope of knowing they will spend eternity with God, yet many don’t understand what His Word says 
about the nature of their future dwelling place. If you’ve been wondering about God’s coming Kingdom, the end-times events 
leading to it, and our everlasting home with Christ, check out this DVD with messages from Jim Showers and Mike Stallard from 
our 2019 Prophecy Up Close conference “Our Eternal Home.” You’ll learn what the Bible has to say about the new heaven, new 
earth, New Jerusalem, Israel, the church, and more in this encouraging resource.

CODE:V038, approx. 162 minutes
US $16.00; Outside the US $19.25

THE ULTIMATE ENDING
As our world leans toward chaos and godlessness, you might be wondering just how close we are to Christ’s return. To find 
peace and answers in these times, become an expert in the eternal truths found in the book of Revelation. This study offers you 
eight sessions of excellent biblical teaching to provide you with a deeper understanding of your future. Follow along with our 
speakers Jim Showers, Steve Herzig, Chris Katulka, and Mike Stallard as you study key concepts like the Promises and Warnings 
for Today, Israel’s Divine Mission, the Counterfeit Trinity, and more. 

CODE: V041, approx. 264 minutes
US $20.00; Outside the US $24.00

PROPHECY CONFERENCE HIGHLIGHTS
Dynamic messages from current and past Lancaster and Winona Lake conferences. Featured speakers include Jim Showers, 
Steve Herzig, Clarence Johnson, Chris Katulka, David Levy, Pat Neff, Bruce Scott, and more.
Available in DVDs, CD sets, MP3 CDs, and MP3 downloads.
While supplies last! Call about pricing and availabilty or visit us online.

C D S

HYMNS OF COMFORT AND PRAISE 
by artist Timothy Shaw

This special collection of hymns is perfect for praising the Lord. Timothy Shaw is sure to enthrall you with these beautiful 
melodies, as he dazzles across the keyboard with bravado and style on 20 tracks. Enjoy some classical favorite hymns, including 
“Fairest Lord Jesus,” “Give Me Jesus,” “How Firm a Foundation,” “Jesus, What a Friend for Sinners!,” “Blessed Assurance,” and 
“It Is Well with My Soul.”

CODE: A004, (Shaw Music) 
US $13.99; Outside the US $17.00

Dynamic messages from current and past Lancaster and Winona Lake conferences. Featured speakers include Jim Showers, 
Steve Herzig, Clarence Johnson, Chris Katulka, David Levy, Pat Neff, Bruce Scott, and more.
Available in DVDs, CD sets, MP3 CDs, and MP3 downloads.
While supplies last! Call about pricing and availabilty or visit us online.



8 0 0 - 3 4 5 - 8 4 6 1  U S A |  8 8 8 - 6 6 4 - 2 5 8 4  Ca n a d a DVD/CDS |  33

HYMNS: TIMOTHY SHAW AT THE PIANO
by artist Timothy Shaw

Timothy Shaw’s collection of 20 hymns is played in stunning arrangements on the piano on this CD. He breathes life into each 
song with special renditions of some of the most classic hymns of all time. Be refreshed by this artistic album that includes 
“Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise,” “Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing,” “Rock of Ages,” “My Jesus, I Love Thee,” “Have 
Thine Own Way, Lord,” and “Alas! And Did My Savior Bleed?”

CODE: A002, (Shaw Music) 
US $13.99; Outside the US $17.00

PRAISE FROM ZION
A Collection of Jewish Worship Music
by artist John Wilcox
Check out this special album full of Jewish worship music from The Friends of Israel Gospel Ministry’s own John Wilcox! 
This special treat captures the unique style of the Jewish culture with a focus on glorifying God. With more than an hour of 
enchanting music on 19 tracks, this album will refresh your soul as you worship the Lord. You’ll love the artistic style of these 
songs more and more each time you listen. The CD includes Ma’oz Tzur, Shemesh uMagen, and Hodu la’Adonai ki Tov.

CODE: A005
US $16.99; Outside the US $20.50

REJOICE! DEVOTIONAL HYMN SETTINGS
by artist Timothy Shaw

This collection of hymns reminds us of the reasons we have to rejoice in the Lord! With almost an hour of music, these 25 songs 
will give you the perfect opportunity to sit back and reflect on the glory of God and the joy we have because of Him. Enjoy these 
timeless classics, including “All Creatures of Our God and King,” “Be Thou My Vision,” “A Mighty Fortress Is Our God,” “Take My 
Life, and Let It Be,” and “Like a River Glorious.”

CODE: A003, (Shaw Music) 
US $13.99; Outside the US $17.00



34 |  POSTERS V i s i t  s t o r e . f o i . o r g  f o r  t h e  m o s t  u p - t o - d a t e  s e l e c t i o n  o f  o u r  p r o d u c t s

THE BRIDGE

Popular in demand and powerful in message, 
this poster offers a lasting image of Jesus 
bridging the gap from God to man. Only He can 
save us from the flames of hell to deliver us to 
the glory of heaven.

CODE: PBRI, Overall size: 16” x 30” 
US $4.00; Outside the US $5.00

THE DISPENSATIONS

God is the same God today as He has always 
been. But the way He’s used people to glorify 
Himself has changed throughout history. This 
poster will guide you through the different 
dispensations of time and show man’s God-
given stewardship over each one. Perfect for 
churches or homes, you’ll be reminded of God’s 
work every time you see this chart!

CODE: PDIS, Overall size: 12” x 18” 
US $4.00; Outside the US $5.00

ESTHER IN 
HISTORICAL 
PERSPECTIVE

The book of Esther shares a compelling account 
of God’s deliverance of His people. You can 
further appreciate Esther’s story with the context 
of important biblical events and Israel’s history 
with this poster, which will help you better 
understand Old Testament chronology.

CODE: PEHP, Overall size: 12” x 18”
US $4.00; Outside the US $5.00

THE GOSPEL 
MESSAGE

For a clear picture of the truth of the gospel, 
check out this useful, easy-to-read poster. 
It features explanations of our helpless sin 
nature and God’s glorious provision to help you 
understand Christ’s sacrifice on our behalf with 
truths from the Old and New Testaments. This is 
a valuable asset for Sunday school and Christian 
school classrooms!

CODE: PGOS, Overall size: 12” x 18” 
US $4.00; Outside the US $5.00

THE JUDGMENTS OF 
REVELATION

With its simple descriptions and helpful 
illustrations, this poster is your most useful 
guide to the seal, trumpet, and bowl judgments 
in Revelation!

CODE: PJUD, Overall size: 12” x 18” 
US $4.00; Outside the US $5.00

THE LIES OF THE DEVIL

Identify the Devil’s lies and find answers from 
Scripture to help you resist the adversary in this 
poster—an impactful tool for children, teens, and 
adults alike.

CODE: PLIE, Overall size: 12” x 18” 
US $4.00; Outside the US $5.00

THE MUSLIM JESUS VS. 
THE CHRISTIAN JESUS

There is no passage in the Qur’an or Hadiths that speaks of Jesus’ love for the world. 
Only the biblical Jesus loves the world:

A new commandment I give to you, that you love one another; as I have loved you.
For I am persuaded that neither death nor life, nor angels nor principalities nor powers, nor things present 

nor things to come, nor height nor depth, nor any other created thing, shall be able to separate us from the love of God 
which is in Christ Jesus our Lord (Jn. 13:34; Rom. 8:38–39).

E N D N O T E S

1 Mawdudi, A.A., Finality of Prophethood, pp. 58-61; Vol. 18, Hadith No. 814, Hadrat Hudaifa b. Yama relates (with reference to Dajjal).
2 Traditions No. 21; No. 9-15-21, No. 10-14-15, No. 1-2-4-6; Muslim, Dhikr Dajjal; Abu Dawud, Kitab ul-Malahim, Bab: Khuruj; Dajjal; Tirmidhi, Abwab-ul-Fitna; Bab: Fi
Fitna al-Dajjal; Ibn Majah, Kitab ul-Fitna, Bab: Fitna al-Dajjal.
3 Wali ad-Din, Miskat Al-Masabih (tr. James Robson), Vol. II, p. 1159; Sahih Muslim, Vol. 1, p. 92.
4 A brief version of this tradition has been recorded in Muslim. Hafiz Ibn Hajar in Fath-ul-Bari Vol. VI, p. 450 declares this tradition to be authentic.
5 Wadi ad-Din, Miskat Al-Masabih (tr. James Robson), Vol. 2, p. 1159; Sahih Muslim, Vol. 1, p. 92).

A former Sunni Muslim, Emir Caner is a best-selling, evangelical Christian author
and president of Truett-McConnell College, a Baptist school in Cleveland, Georgia. 

THE MUSLIM JESUS vs. THE CHRISTIAN JESUS 
The Qur’an, Hadiths, and Islamic Teaching The Bible

1. Is a created human being and is not eternal (Surah 3:59). 
10. Not fit to be an intercessor (Hadith Vol. 9, Book 93,

Number 507).
1. Is eternal Creator of everything (Mic. 5:2; Col. 1:16–17).

10. Is the only Mediator between God and man (1 Tim.
2:5; Heb. 8:6).

2. Is not the Lamb of God who was slain (Surah 4:157). 11. Is simply another prophet (Surah 2.136, 2.84). 2. Is the Lamb of God (Jn. 1:29). 11. Is the name above all names (Eph. 1:21).

3. Will not return until Judgment Day (Surah 43:61).
12. Returns in yellow garments (Sunan Abu Dawud, Book

37, Number 4310).
3. Appeared to Saul (apostle Paul) after His ascension and

will return for His children (Acts 9:5; 1 Th. 4:13–18).
12. Returns arrayed in white (Dan. 7:9; Rev. 1:14–15).

4. Prophesied of but did not send Muhammad or the Holy
Spirit (al-Saff 61:6).

13. Lands on a minaret in Damascus, Syria.1
4. Sent the Holy Spirit (Comforter) who came 50 days later,

not 500 years later (Muhammad was not born until A.D. 570).
13. Returns to Jerusalem and stands on the Mount of

Olives (Zech. 14:4; Acts 1:11).

5. Is not involved in salvation, which is found only in the
Five Pillars of Islam (Surah 4:124; 9:20–22).

14. Destroys the Antichrist and exterminates the Jewish
people and Christianity.2

5. Salvation is found in no one but Jesus (Acts 4:12;
Rom. 10:9).

14. Destroys the Antichrist and rescues the Jewish people
(Zech. 12; 2 Th. 2:8; Rev. 19:15, 20–21).

6. Is an involuntary slave to Allah (Hadith: Narrated Anas,
009.093.532, Volume 9, Book 93, Number 507).

15. Was never pierced (Surah 4.157). 6. Made Himself a voluntary servant (Phil. 2:6–8). 15. Was pierced for our transgressions (Isa. 53:5; Zech. 12:10).

7. Was never crucified and therefore was never resurrected
(al-Nisaa’ 4:157–158).

16. Will marry a woman and have children.3
7. By His death and resurrection, He saved people from

their sins (Jn. 11:25; 1 Cor. 15:14, 20).
16. Will marry His Bride (the church) at the marriage sup-

per of the Lamb (Rev. 19:7).

8. Is not God in the flesh or the Son of God (al-Maa’idah
5:72–73; Maryam 19:34-38, 88–93; Surah 4:171).

17. Will break every cross (Mustadrak Hakim).4
8. Is the Son of God, the Word made flesh, who dwelt

among us (Jn 1:14; 3:16).
17. Breaks every curse of sin and death (Isa. 53:6; Gal.

3:13; Rev. 22:3).

9. Cannot be worshiped (Surah al-Maa’idah 5:116).
18. Will die 40 years after his return (Sunan Abu Dawud,

Book 37, Number 4310).5
9. It is commanded that He be worshiped (Phil. 2:9–11). 18. Is alive forevermore (Heb. 7:24; Rev. 1:18).

by Dr. Emir Caner

The Qur’an, Hadiths, and Islamic TeachingThe Qur’an, Hadiths, and Islamic TeachingThe Qur’an, Hadiths, and Islamic TeachingThe Qur’an, Hadiths, and Islamic TeachingThe Qur’an, Hadiths, and Islamic TeachingThe Qur’an, Hadiths, and Islamic TeachingThe Qur’an, Hadiths, and Islamic TeachingThe Qur’an, Hadiths, and Islamic Teaching The BibleThe BibleThe BibleThe BibleThe Bible

See the differences between the Jesus of Islam 
and the all-powerful Jesus we call our Savior 
with this well-organized chart that will help you 
identify lies told about the Son of God.

CODE: PMUS, Overall size: 12” x 18” 
US $4.00; Outside the US $5.00



8 0 0 - 3 4 5 - 8 4 6 1  U S A |  8 8 8 - 6 6 4 - 2 5 8 4  Ca n a d a POSTERS |  35

NIGHT SCENE OF 
HEROD’S TEMPLE 
AT THE FEAST OF 
TABERNACLES

The beginning of the Feast of Tabernacles has 
historically been a majestic event in Israel. See 
what this time was like in the days Jesus walked 
the Earth with this beautifully illustrated poster 
that gives a glimpse into the celebrations of 
Israel in Herod’s Temple.

CODE: PFEA, Overall size: 18” x 30”
US $4.00; Outside the US $5.00

PROPHECY AT A 
GLANCE

Check out this poster that will help you show 
that God always does what He says He will do! 
Here you can see historical proof for the literal 
fulfillment of many past prophecies and the hope 
of those yet to come. No church, Christian school, 
or Sunday school should be without this poster.

CODE: PGLA, Overall size: 12” x 18” 
US $4.00; Outside the US $5.00

A PROPHETIC 
PANORAMA

Here’s an impressive guide to the important 
prophecies of the end times you’ll want to keep 
close by! This comprehensive poster describes 
the 70 weeks of Daniel, the Church Age, the 
Tribulation, the Millennium, and more, while 
breaking down the book of Revelation into 
simple segments.

CODE: PPAN, Overall size: 12” x 18” 
US $4.00; Outside the US $5.00

REVELATION

This outline to the book of Revelation details the 
major events of the end times to teach you the 
plans for the future that God has revealed to us. 
With simple explanations of God’s programs for 
the church, Israel, and more, this poster will help 
you keep the book of Revelation organized and 
correctly understood.

CODE: PREV, Overall size: 12” x 18” 
US $4.00; Outside the US $5.00

SURVEY OF ISAIAH

The prophet Isaiah offered so much information 
concerning prophecy and God’s judgment of 
Israel, yet his long book remains unexplored by 
many. This resource will break down his writing 
into sections that will allow you to see the big 
picture and crucial details in Isaiah that reveal 
God’s prophecies.

CODE: PISAI, Overall size: 11” x 17” 
US $4.00; Outside the US $5.00

THE TABERNACLE

Surrounded by Israelite camps with the Shekinah 
Glory at its center, the Tabernacle is on full 
display in all its majesty through the gorgeous 
artwork in this poster.

CODE: PTAB, Overall size: 18” x 30”
US $4.00; Outside the US $5.00

TEMPLE MOUNT

Looming atop Mount Moriah, Herod’s Temple 
was a mighty structure full of grandeur during 
Jesus’ time in Jerusalem, effectively displayed in 
this rendering by artist Stan Stein.

CODE: PTMT, Overall size: 20” x 31”
US $4.00; Outside the US $5.00



36 |  PAMPHLETS s t o r e . f o i . o r g

10 REASONS WHY CHRISTIANS SUPPORT 
ISRAEL
Christians have more reason than anyone to love the Jewish people! Check out the 10 best reasons 
Christians should support Israel in this unique tract designed to share the truth of God’s love for His 
Chosen People.

CODE: T028, US $2.00; Outside the US $2.50

BEHOLD, THE BRIDEGROOM COMES!
by Renald E. Showers
Discover a world of meaningful correlations between ancient Jewish marriage customs and Jesus’ 
relationship with believers and their significance in your life in this fascinating pamphlet.

CODE: T005, US $1.25; Outside the US $1.50

FIVE FACTS YOU SHOULD KNOW ABOUT 
ISRAEL
by Renald E. Showers
Have you ever wondered why anti–Semitism persists in rearing its ugly head repeatedly throughout 
history? Why the Jews have endured despite all their persecutions? Why they tenaciously hold on to 
the land they presently occupy in the Middle East? Why the modern State of lsrael, despite its small 
size, is repeatedly the focus of the world’s attention? Learn the answers to these questions in certain 
basic facts about the nation of Israel to understand not only these issues, but God’s plan and purpose 
for history.

Code: T012, US $2.00; Outside the US $2.50

HOW CAN A JEWISH PERSON FIND PEACE?
by David M. Levy

A powerful tool for sharing your faith! In 10 short pages, David Levy gives clear answers to some 
critical questions using the Jewish Scriptures: What hinders peace with God? Why can’t mitzvahs
(good deeds) bring peace? And how can a person make peace with God?

CODE: T003, US $1.25; Outside the US $1.50

HOW WOULD YOU RECOGNIZE THE 
MESSIAH?
by David M. Levy
Not sure how to talk to someone about Jesus? Let this tract do the work for you! In this 18-page 
pamphlet, David Levy provides proof that Jesus is the Messiah. His list of crucial prophecies 
concerning the Messiah and their fulfillments in Jesus could very well be what your friend needs to 
finally understand the Good News.

CODE: T001, US $1.25; Outside the US $1.50

I KNEW THAT—OR DID I?
The Testimony of Steve Herzig
Read how Steve Herzig put his faith in Christ after growing up in Orthodox Judaism.

CODE: T011, US $1.25; Outside the US $1.50

Behold
THE BRIDEGROOM COMES

by Dr. Renald Showers
by Dr. Renald Showers

10 Reasons Why 

Christians 
Support 
Israel



8 0 0 - 3 4 5 - 8 4 6 1  U S A |  8 8 8 - 6 6 4 - 2 5 8 4  Ca n a d a PAMPHLETS |  37

T H E TRIUNE GOD

SUKKOT
The Feast of Tabernacles

H O L I D A Y  S E R I E S

SUKKOTSUKKOT
The Feast of TabernaclesThe Feast of Tabernacles

H O L I D A Y  S E R I E SH O L I D A Y  S E R I E S

SIMCHAT TORAH
Rejoicing Over the Law

H O L I D A Y  S E R I E S

SIMCHAT TORAHSIMCHAT TORAH
Rejoicing Over the LawRejoicing Over the Law

PURIM
Joyously Celebrating the Faithfulness of God

H O L I D A Y  S E R I E S

PURIMPURIM
Joyously Celebrating the Faithfulness of GodJoyously Celebrating the Faithfulness of God

H O L I D A Y  S E R I E SH O L I D A Y  S E R I E S

HANUKKAH
The Festival of Lights

H O L I D A Y  S E R I E S

HANUKKAHHANUKKAH
The Festival of LightsThe Festival of Lights

THE FAST DAYS 
OF ISRAEL

H O L I D A Y  S E R I E S

THE FAST DAYS THE FAST DAYS 
OF ISRAELOF ISRAEL

PESACH
Passover and the Feast of Unleavened Bread

H O L I D A Y  S E R I E S

PESACHPESACH
Passover and the Feast of Unleavened BreadPassover and the Feast of Unleavened Bread

H O L I D A Y  S E R I E SH O L I D A Y  S E R I E S

YOM HA-SHO’AH

&
YOM HA-ATZMA’UT

Holocaust Remembrance Day & Israel’s Independence Day

H O L I D A Y  S E R I E S

YOM HA-SHO’AH

YOM HA-SHO’AH

YOM HA-SHO’AH

&&&
YOM HA-ATZMA’UT

YOM HA-ATZMA’UT

YOM HA-ATZMA’UT

Holocaust Remembrance Day & Israel’s Independence Day

Holocaust Remembrance Day & Israel’s Independence Day

Holocaust Remembrance Day & Israel’s Independence Day

SABBATH
The Day of Rest

H O L I D A Y  S E R I E S

TRIUNE GOD

SABBATH
SABBATH
SABBATH

The Day of Rest
The Day of Rest
The Day of Rest

H O L I D A Y  S E R I E S

H O L I D A Y  S E R I E S

H O L I D A Y  S E R I E S

ROSH HASHANAH

The Jewish New Year

H O L I D A Y  S E R I E S

ROSH HASHANAH

ROSH HASHANAH

ROSH HASHANAH

The Jewish New Year

The Jewish New Year

The Jewish New Year

H O L I D A Y  S E R I E S

H O L I D A Y  S E R I E S

H O L I D A Y  S E R I E S

SHAVUOT

The Feast of Weeks

H O L I D A Y  S E R I E S

SHAVUOT
SHAVUOT
SHAVUOT

The Feast of Weeks

The Feast of Weeks

The Feast of Weeks

The Feast of WeeksSHAVUOT

The Feast of Weeks

YOM KIPPUR

The Day of Atonement

H O L I D A Y  S E R I E S

THE SEARCH
The Testimony of Lorna Simcox
The Search is the brief testimony of Lorna Simcox, now editor-in-chief for The Friends of Israel, who gave 
her life to Christ after growing up in Conservative Judaism.

CODE: T009, US $1.25; Outside the US $1.50

THE TRIUNE GOD
What you believe about God affects your life now and your eternal destiny in the future. This excellent 
pamphlet from David Levy breaks down and explains the triunity of God in a way that makes perfect 
sense and will equip you to explain this important concept to others!

Code: T027, US $2.00; Outside the US $2.50

WILL THE REAL MESSIAH PLEASE STAND UP!
by William C. Varner

Many men have claimed to be the Messiah. And they were ALL IMPOSTERS! In this 14-page pamphlet, 
Dr. William Varner explains the history behind these fakes and shows you that the only way to be certain 
of the Messiah’s identity is by searching the Jewish Scriptures for His qualifications. And then you will 
discover that only one person meets them all!

CODE: T008, US $1.25; Outside the US $1.50 

WHO IS JESUS?
“But who do you say that I am?” Jesus asked this question 2,000 years ago. Can you answer it correctly? 
Who is Jesus? is a step-by-step pamphlet that guides Christians as they come alongside their friends and 
ask important questions about Jesus and who He says He is.
CODE: T002, US $2.00; Outside the US $2.50

THE HOLIDAY SERIES
So much Bible teaching centers around Jewish holidays. Now you can learn about these important 
events, how they are celebrated, and how they fit into God’s plan with our 11-pamphlet Holiday Series 
Pack. Each pamphlet is interesting, clear, concise, and provides a quick and easy way to learn about the 
Jewish holidays and their importance in God’s Word. They’re also excellent for Sunday school and Bible 
studies. This pack includes: Pesach, Shavuot, Rosh Hashanah, Yom Kippur, Sukkot, Hanukkah, Sabbath, 
Purim, Simchat Torah, Yom Ha-Sho’ah, and The Fast Days of Israel.

CODE: T025, US $10.00; Outside the US $12.00



38 |  INDEX s t o r e . f o i . o r g

30 Days in the Land of the Psalms  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
30 Days in the Land With Jesus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
50 People Every Christian Should Know  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
II Peter: Standing Fast in the Last Days . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
101 Answers to Questions About the Book of Revelation  . . . . . . . . . . 17

Amazing Grace . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Anchored  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Appointed Times, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

Basic Theology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Before the Wrath . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Best of Zvi, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Bible Prophecy Answer Book . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Body and Soul . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Boy on the Wooden Box, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Can We Still Believe in the Rapture? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Case for Zionism, The  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Chariot of Israel, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Charting the Bible Chronologically . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Christ in the Passover . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Christian Traveler’s Guide to the Holy Land, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Chronological Tour Through the Bible, A  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Come and See What Will Take Place in the Future  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Come, Walk With Me  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Coming Apocalypse, The. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Coming Apostasy, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Coming Kingdom, The  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Common Thread, The (book)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Common Thread, The (DVD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Common Thread, The (USB) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Corrie Ten Boom Story, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Cross in the Shadow of the Crescent, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Daniel’s Prophecy of the 70 Weeks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Dispensationalism  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

End, The  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
End Times, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Exodus Revealed, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Fast-Forward to the Future . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Feasts of Israel, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Forgotten Refugees, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Foundations of Faith, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Freedom in Christ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Future Israel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

God’s Prophetic Calendar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Gospel in the Feasts of Israel, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Great People of the Bible . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Guarding the Gospel of Grace . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Halina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Harvest Handbook™ of Bible Prophecy, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19

Has the Church Replaced Israel? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Heavenly Rewards . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Hebrews . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Here We Stand . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Hiding Place, The (book). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Hiding Place, The (DVD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Hitler’s Cross  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Hymns of Comfort and Praise  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Hymns: Timothy Shaw at the Piano  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

In Our Hands . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
In the Shadows of the Ancient Temple . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Isaiah’s Messiah  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
ISIS Crisis, The  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
ISIS, Iran, Israel and the End of Days . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Israel My Home . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Israel on High Alert . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Israel: Whose Land Is It Anyway? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
It Is No Dream . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Jacob’s Dozen  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Jericho Unearthed  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Jerusalem in Prophecy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Jesus and the End Times  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Jesus in the Hebrew Scriptures . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Jewish Culture & Customs (book) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Jewish Culture & Customs (DVD)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Jewish Roots of Christianity, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Joel: The Day of the Lord  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Josephus  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Malachi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Maranatha: Our Lord, Come! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Messiah in the Day of Atonement . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Millennialism  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Moody Handbook of Messianic Prophecy, The  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Most High God, The  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

New Babylon Rising  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Not to the Strong . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

Our Eternal Home . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Outpouring, The  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

Passover Haggadah  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Patterns of Evidence . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Politically Incorrect Guide™ to Islam, The  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Praise from Zion  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
Promise Series, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Prophecies of the Passion. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Prophecy Conference Highlights . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Prophet Isaiah, The  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Prophets Still Speak, The  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

Rejoice! Devotional Hymn Settings  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
Return to the Hiding Place . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30



8 0 0 - 3 4 5 - 8 4 6 1  U S A |  8 8 8 - 6 6 4 - 2 5 8 4  Ca n a d a INDEX |  39

Revelation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Romans  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Rose Guide to the Temple  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Ruin and Restoration of Israel, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

Search, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Sign of His Coming, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Sketches of Jewish Social Life  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Secrets From Ancient Paths  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Spiritual Warfare in the End Times . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Stones Cry Out, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

Tabernacle, The: Shadows of the Messiah  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
There Is Hope . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
There Really Is a Difference  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
They Called Her Miriam  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
They Looked for a City . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Those Invisible Spirits Called Angels  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Thy Kingdom Come  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

Two Millennia of Church History . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Ultimate Ending, The  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Unmasking the Antichrist . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

We Will Not Be Silenced . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
What Happens After Life? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
What on Earth Is God Doing? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
What Should We Think About Israel?  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
When Prophets Speak of Judgment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
World of Jesus, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Written in Stone  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30

You’re a Brave Man, Daniel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Zechariah . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Zondervan Handbook of Biblical Archaeology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Zvi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Zvi: The Return . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

IN THE UNITED STATES
Shop online at store.foi.org
Mail list of items and payment to: 
The Friends of Israel Gospel Ministry 
P.O. Box 908, Bellmawr, NJ 08099
Credit Card by Phone: 800-345-8461 Monday through Friday,
8:30 a.m. to 5 p.m. (Eastern Time.) 
Questions? Email customerservice@foi.org

Shipping and Handling Charges
Orders up to $30.00 add $5.50.
Orders $30.01 and above, add $8.00.
Outside North America, add an additional $2.95 for each item ordered.
Please allow 1–2 weeks for delivery.

IN CANADA
Shop online at store.foicanada.org
Mail list of items and payment to:
FOI Gospel Ministry, Inc.
P.O. Box 428 STN A, Brampton, ON L6V 2L4
Credit Card by Phone: 1-888-664-2584 Monday through Friday, 8:30 
a.m to 4:30 p.m. (Eastern Time). 
Questions? Email foica@foi.org

Shipping and Handling Charges
Canadian orders up to $30.00, add $5.50.
Orders $30.01 and above, add $8.00.
Add 5% GST to all items.
Add applicable PST to all items except books. 
(BC 7%; MB, ON 8%; QC 9.9%; NB, NL, NS, PE 10%; SK 6%)
Please allow 1–2 weeks for delivery.

IN NEW ZEALAND
Mail list of items and payment to:
The Friends of Israel Gospel Ministry,
PO Box 58579, Botany, Auckland 2163
Credit Card by Phone: Within NZ 0800 11 22 62, 
Outside NZ +64 (09) 283 0338,  
Tuesday through Thursday, 9:00 a.m to 5:00 p.m

IN AUSTRALIA
Mail list of items and payment to: 
The Friends of Israel Gospel Ministry 
P.O. Box 171, Melrose Park SA 5039
Credit Card by Phone: (08) 8276-1333, Monday through Friday, 9:00 
a.m to 3:00 p.m. (SA time).
Questions? Email AustralianOffice@foi.org

Shipping and Handling Charges
Orders under $20.00, add $8.00.
Orders $20.01 and above, add $15.00
Please allow 3–4 weeks for delivery.

O N L I N E ,  M A I L ,  O R  P H O N E  O R D E R S



Friends of Israel
G O S P E L  M I N I S T RY

THE

Building bridges. Bringing hope.

PO Box 908, Bellmawr, NJ 08099
800.257.7843 � foi.org




